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SEE SHEET SPl2 FOR
SITE DATA INFO

NOTE:

PROVIDE A LANDSCAPED
SCREENING FOR ANY
ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET,
PER SECTIONS 1652229 AND
40260 OF THE LDRe.

NOTE:

APPROVYED ZONING INSPECTION
REQUIRED TO VERIFY
COMPLIANCE WITH THE
APPROVYED PLANS.

MODIFICATIONS SHALL REQUIRE
PLAN RESUBMITTAL AND
APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE

AN HERBACEOUS LAYER OF SOD OR GROUND COVER
PLANT MATERIAL. WHERE LANDSCAPING MATERIAL 1S
USED IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHIN FOUR FEET OF THE
CURE OR ROAD EDGE AND THERE IS NO APPROVED
LANDSCAPFE FPLAN, THE LANDSCAPING MATERIALS,
EXCLUDING SOD, SHALL NOT EXCEED 24 INCHES IN
HEIGHT ABOVE THE TOP OF THE ADJACENT CURB, OR IF
THERE 1S NO CURB, THE ROAD BED, PROVIDED THAT THE
LANDSCAPING MATERIAL DOES NOT RESULT IN A HAZARD OR
IMPAIRMENT TO PUBLIC YEHICULAR OR PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC
OR VIOLATE THE VISIBILITY AT INTERSECTION SECTION.

NOTE:

PERMEABLE PORTIONS OF PRIVATE PROPERTY
INCLUDING REQUIRED YARDS SHALL BE MAINTAINED
WITH AN HERBACEOUS LATER OF SOD OR GROUND
COVER PLANT MATERIAL. INSTALLATION OF ST.
AUGUSTINE SOD TURF AT A PROPERTY WITH A NEW
STRUCTURE WHICH RECEIVES CONSTRUCTION PERMITS
IS LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM OF 52 PERCENT OF THE
PERMEABLE AREA OF THE LOT.
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ARCHITECT CERTIFIES, TO THE BEST OF HIS
KNOUWLEDGE, THAT ALL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES.

MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT335

DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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Zoning District
NT-1 and NT-4

CITY OF ST. PETERSBURG
PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPT.
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW SERVICES DIVISION

Neighborhood Traditional Analysis Calculator

Site Address:

782 48 Ave N, St Petersburg, FL

Parcel ID or Lot #:

Zoning District:

NT-1

Permit # if Known

1st Submittal Date:

Revision Date:

Note: Lot Area and One of the two below lines must be filled in for results to show in grey fields below.

Lot Area in Sq Ft

5,705

Front Yard Area in Sq Ft (area between the front building setback line & the front property line)

1,125

OR

Front and Street Side yard Area Combined in Sq Ft (Front = area between the front building setback

line & the front property line, Side = area between the Street Side building setback line & the Street
Side property line)

Only fill in numerical values in this calculator in the white cells, grey cells have formulas embedded

16.20.010.5 Maximum Development Potential

BUILDING COVERAGE

Includes all enclosed structures.

Square Feet |Actual Actual
% of Building |of Building Building Building

Lot Total Coverage Coverage Coveragein |Coveragein

Square Feet |Area Allowed |Allowed Square Feet |Percentage
If primary is not one
story 5,705 55% 3,138 2,257 39.56%

OR

If primary is one story 5,705 60% 3,423 0.00%

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO (Site Ratio)

Impervious surface means a surface that has been compacted or covered with a layer of material so that it is resistent to or

prevents infiltration by stormwater. It includes, but is not limited to, roofed areas, pools, and surfaces such as compacted sand,
limerock, or clay, as well as conventionally surfaced streets, sidewalks, parking lots, pavers, and other similar surfaces. For purposes

of calculating the ISR, 50 percent of the surface area of decks shall be included as impervious surface.

Deck means a structure consisting of a floor that is raised above the finished grade of the lot, typically, the structure is elevated on

piers and constructed of wood or simulated wood materials. The pier construction eliminates the need for changes to the existing

grade.
Actual Actual
% of Impervious |Impervious
Lot Total Impervious Arealn Arealn
Square Feet [Area Allowed [Sq Ft Allowed [Square Feet |Percentage
Entire Site 5,705 65% 3,708 2,730 47.85%
Interior Lot - Front
Yard 1,125 45% 506 209 18.58%
OR
Corner Lots Only -
Front Yard and Street
Side Yard Combined 0 25% 0

email devrev@stpete.org for a digital version or dowload at www.stpete.org/LDR

FLOOR AREA RATIO

Floor area ratio (FAR) is the measurement of intensity of building development of a site. A floor area ratio is the relationship
between gross floor area on a site and the gross land area. The FAR is calculated by adding together the gross floor area of all
buildings on the site and dividing the sum by the net land area. For example, a floor area ratio of 1.0 means one square foot of

building may be constructed for every one square foot of lot area.

In the NT zoning districts the FAR includes any enclosed space above the required design flood elevation line, including enclosed
garage space, but excludes that portion of the enclosed space that is below the reguired design flood elevation and up to 500 sf of
the floor area of any detached accessory dwelling unit.

16.20.010.11 Building and Site Design

Wall composition and transparency.

Doors, windows and other appropriate fenestration, architectural details, and features shall be incorporated into all sides of a
building. There shall be no blank facades, except that garages located at the rear one-third of the lot may have blank facades

but not on the street side.
No portion of a facade shall contain a blank area greater than 16 feet in width.
Facade is the face or elevation of a building:
To determine the facade area:

The area of the regulated exterior facade corresponds to the height measurement from the finished floor to the ceiling

of the interior space multiplied by the exterior length.
Less any intersecting wall(s) and exterior roof structure(s) within the above area.
For multiple story building; the exterior fagade area corresponding to any floor joist(s) is/are not included.

Front porches shall only be included when flush with the side facade of the building. Rear porches shall not be included.
Fenestration - windows, doors and other exterior openings in a building and includes trim, shutters, columns and other

architectural details and features.

NOTE:

PROPOSED |-STORY
PORCH FINISHED FLOOR
1S 12-INCHES MINIMUM
ABOYE ABUTTING GRADE

REF ELEYV. =267

(4

Total S Entry doors and garage doors count toward fenestration.
otal Square
q Front and side elevation porch openings with no wall in the background shall count towards fenestration.
Feet Transparency - glass or other transparent or translucent materials that are installed on the exterior facade.
Total Allowed FAR
Base 0.50 2,853 Square Ft Square Ft
FAR Potential with Height in Feet - Floor Total Sq. Ft of |Fenestration |Actual Transparency |Actual
Bonuses Requested to Ceiling Fagade Required Fenestration |Required Transparency
from Next Page - But
cannot exceed max Fagade
1 H 0, 0,
Immediately below Front Elevation Length in Feet 30% 50.00%
. 10.00 32.67 First Floor 326.70 98.01 259.80 49.01 68.50
this row 0.12 685
Total FAR all d 3537 10.00 32.67| Second Floor 326.70 98.01 99.60 49.01 55.10
otal FAR allowe 2 Total 653.40 196.02 359.40 98.01 123.60
Max FAR Allowed is Facade
base plus potential of Interior LEFT Side Length of + '
.20 0.70 3,994 Elevation front 2/3 20% 50.00% 11.34
10.00 37.78 First Floor 377.80 75.56 132.50 37.78 44.00
Proposed Gross Floor Area New Plus Existing ‘I 10.00 32.45| Second Floor 324.50 64.90 80.40 32.45 50.50
Actual First Floor (Exclude Percentage of Space Below Design Flood Total 702.30 140.46 212.90 70.23 94.50
Elevation) 1,437.00 Facade
Interior RIGHT Side Length of
A s dFl 1437.00 Elevation front 2/3 20% 50.00%
ctual Second Floor 3/ 10.00 37.78|  First Floor 377.80 75.56 128.40 37.78 41.00 +
10.00 32.45| Second Floor 324.50 64.90 67.40 32.45 42.00 1.10'
Attic if Accesible via Stair Total 140.46 195.80 70.23 83.00 o
Actual Garage 512.00 Facade
Street Side Length in Feet 30% 50.00%
Actual Other Enclosed First Floor 0.00 0 0
500 Square Foot Exemption for Accessory Dwelling Unit (Enter as Second Floor 0.00 0 0
. Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Negative 500)
Total FAR
Fagade
Requested 3,386 Rear Elevation Length in Feet 10% 50.00%
Max FAR 10.00 32.67]  First Floor 326.70 32.67 148.00 16.34 56.70
Allowed 3,994 10.00 32.45| Second Floor 324.50 32.45 62.40 16.23 40.50
Total 651.20 65.12 210.40 32.56 97.20

= |

—

SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM PROPERTY LINE TO SWALE-TYP.
W

= |

+10.76'

AY [FROM PROPERTY LINE TO SWALE-TYF.

|

FLOOR AREA RATIO 9.87 9.80' 9.80' 9.75' 9.72' 9.68'
Residential Floor Area Ratio Bonus. An FAR bonus of up to 0.20 shall be granted when structures incorporate design elements set I
. oo = o o . . o' RIGHT OF WATY
forth herein. The following options may be utilized in any combination, however, the maximum FAR bonus is 0.20. EXISTING 2!
Drawing VALLEY GUTTER \
Bonus Detail / Sheet ; - ; + - +
' ]
R Bonus Points Requested Max Allowed | Requested # 9'49' =|F 9.44 + 9.44 + 9.39' } 9.40 9.34'
: —— 9.75 9.69' 9.66' 9.66' 9.63' 9.60'
a. One story covered front porch with a separate roof structure with a minimum Front . . -
width of 60% of the front fagade: 0.08 bonus. No bonus is allowed if there is a Elevation on
second story deck, porch or roof structure. 0.08 0.08 A2.1 -
Q
b. Additional second story front setbacks: .01 bonus for every 1 foot of additional 10.56' _|_1 0.48 s 10.46 2110.44' "
. . J ]
front setback of the entire faca.de, and .005 bonus for e‘ver‘y 1 foot of add|t|or.1a| 10.56' E?(cl:sgrlsé? NEW 4' CONC. NEW 4' CONC. E?<CI:5;'T|4N€ 10.43'
front setback of at least one third of the facade but which is less than the entire SIDEWAL 'K SIDEWALK N " SIDEWALK SIDEUJAL'K
i i i i T Ty T '
facade, no bonusv|s allowed‘unless the setback is at least six feet, maximum 0.10 10.56' x 10.53' 10.51 0.51' 10.52' 10.50' -1 10.43
bonus. No bonus is allowed if there is a second story deck, porch or roof structure. 0.10 10.68'
¢. Additional second story side setbacks: .01 bonus for every 1 foot of additional side + , @ + + + :
) . . : 10.85 10.76' 10.76' 10.66'
setback of the entire fagade, maximum 0.05 bonus per side. 0.05/side . 1@ . 29| 4
d. Total residential floor area of the second story does not exceed 75% of the first — 3@ —» 10.78'
story {excludes garage sf): 0.05 bonus. 0.05 9 S
Front ® t |§| t
e. Reduc.tion of the heighF of both the peak and roofline. of a two story building from Elevation on 3 3 = &
the maximum allowed height: 0.02 bonus per foot, maximum 0.06. 0.06 0.04 A2.1 —wf— —»——
' Q
I 11.31 , =
f. The entire peak of the primary roof structure of the front facade is parallel to the + . + 10.90 +
front property line: bonus 0.02, or if the entire peak of the primary roof structure of 11.28' 11.21 Q t + t 10.89' +
the front fagade is parallel to the front property line and the roof has dormer(s) l 1 ‘ 11.09'
which are equal to at least 20% of the width of the front fagade: 0.04 bonus. 0.04 112 13
ELE P?:? 5 ;slo; FPOROH ) NOTE.
V. 1S (-) @-4" , ~ | :
= ! PROPOSED |-STORY FRONT
g. Side fagade articulation: side facades which feature offsets of at least two feet in WHICH 16 FF. REF ELEV. =261 E’Oﬁg&:El;IerqmﬁLAoo%Els
depth that are at least twelve feet in length that divide the building design and are in + 1119’ ABUTTING GRADE Bo
the front two thirds of the side facade: 0.02 bonus per side, maximum 0.04. 0.04 i g
h. Front facade articulation: front facades (excluding the porch) which feature H g 114
offsets of at least six feet in depth for a minimum of one third of the front facade, — = -
0.06 bonus for each additional foot, maximum 0.10 0.10
i. All windows have true or simulated divided light muntins on interior and exterior
surfaces: 0.03 bonus. 0.03 0
j. One story - principal structure: 0.15 bonus. 0.15 , )|:
11.08
k. One story - all structures: 0.20 bonus. 0.20 '%_
. Style, materials and detailing consistent with an Architectural Style in St. NEW 2.
Petersburg’s Design Guidelines for Historic Properties: .10 bonus 0.10 il'ongERT ﬁ
m. Planting of larger shade trees between the front fagade and the curb - 4” min I=OT 25 )6 LOT 23
caliper measured 6” above grade, Spread 8” -10”, Height 4-ft to 16-ft, 100 gallon :l:g:g_SED W
container grown: 0.01 bonus per tree, maximum 0.02 bonus. 0.02 EF. ELEy'_ *
n. LEED or Florida Green Building Coalition Certification: 0.05 bonus. 0.05 ISH% N
0. Solar Ready: .02 bonus. 0.02 fg';l.ELEv' p
Total of Bonuses Requested 0.12 3
. g ,
Repetitive Design 11.47 11.27 9 11.13
+ 4 ) + +
]
Design of homes on the same block face on either side of the street or within an adjacent block face on either side of the street + 11.10' + 11.07" 10.95
shall be varied, such that a substantially similar design will not be replicated. There shall be a minimum separation of three parcels in
every direction before a substantially similar design can be repeated. Variation shall include at least three of the following elements: T
architectural style, roof form (principal or porch), materials, architectural details (doors, windows, columns, porches). PROPOSED
Yes No 1-STORY PORCH
ELEV. 16 (-) p-4"
No |l have another model within three parcels. BEFWHICH IS FF.

CITY STANDARDS FOR DRAINAGE:

DRAINAGE SWALES ARE REQUIRED TO BE &" (INCHES) DEEP,
WITH SIDE RATION OF 4:I. SIZE OF SWALE MAY BE REDUCED TO
3" (INCHES) DEEP WITH THE ADDITION OF AN ADS SYSTEMS
(GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, OR UNDERGROUND PERFORATED BY
SLEEYE AND CRASHES ROCK, ETC)

WHEN MIDDLE OF SWALE 1S NOT &" DEEP BUT MORE THAN 3"
DEEP THROUGHOUT THE SWALE, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS ARE
REQUIRED. THEY NEED TO DISCHARGE TO THE ROW AND NOT
SWALES (MUNICODE 1©.42232)

NOTE:
DRAINAGE PLAN IS "B"
PER ST. PETE GRADING

O BLOPE GRADE AW

[ .4 DETAIL S1@-22 (SEE THIS
NEW 2-CAR GARAGE ‘ SHEET FOR DETAIL)
0 =
; f
0 Z NOT 3
»Z 55 PROVIDE_GUTTERS AND DOUNSPOUTS ON A ACH
e 9 PROPOSED 3 ROOCF. DOUNSPOUTS MUST POINTING TO RIGHT OF WAY (NOTE * 9
35 GARAGE FL. N DETAIL Sl@-22 (SEE THIS SHEET), SEE SITE DRAINAGE PLAN FOR
0 ELEV. I$ s DOUNSPOUTS LOCATIONS.
Hi Y 2'-@" AFF. 00
00 WHICH IS FF. 3 174
s REF ELEV. - NOTE,
[g E n.asJ =122 PROPOSED DRAINAGE PLAN WILL ACCOMMODATE A 12 YEAR,
— 1= 1 HOUR, 45" RAIN EVENT PER STPETE ORDINANCE, CH.8, SEC.
b T T 8-169(bX5) AND GRADING DETAIL SI@-22 (SEE THIS SHEET)
NEW
CONCRETE
12 11.23'
@ + ! _. ' +
f 11.00 10.93'
|
" ALLEY
13 +
+11 0 F e Tias ELEVATION KEY
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DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE):

EXISTING ELEVATIONS:

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS:

SWALE:

SWALE DIAGRAM, TYP.:

4+ 3.10'
— g

TOP O
SWALE

—_—

LOWER/
BOTTOM OF SWALE

MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT335

DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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NOTE:
GUA ILING 1S NOT
REQUIRED - COVERED

LESS THEN 32" ABOVE

PORCH FINISHED FLOOR 1S
ADJACENT EXISTING GRADE

CONCRETE STEP: 12" TREAD (2) 12"
RISERS (FIELD VERIFY LOT GRADING)

PROVIDE 1 3/4" MAX. RISERS AND 12"
MIN. TREADS.

\ Z COLUMN, TYP,
— _— \ Q SEE STRUCTURAL
4'", HOSE 4'Q", x W gégl'EATstOR
SH, BIS SH,
IMPACT % IMPACT
. [ | . = -
— I COVERED
: | C_J o rod oV 2 M
0 | CABINETS p e
| &0 WALL \
10
| ! | PANTRY HALF [2e%e0r  MUD o o EFE
-~ | BATH AD.A. ROOM -
RENNI —— | o POCKET
GAS I 3'-4 3'9"x8'D",
uJATER A\ r-3U 1 n -l 1 n IHPACT
| oz | O e "B 20 ERMIN 1083 HBOA GRERAL
| OPENING OPENING SLIDERS IMPACT RANGE HOODS SHALL DISCHARGE TO THE
. - — — ——— : [ . OUTDOORS THROUGH A DUCT. THE DUCT SERVING
N l S l , _— —_— THE HOOD SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH INTERIOR
2 | 110L Ol SURFACE, SHALL BE AIR TIGHT, SHALL BE
ey — EQUIPPED WITH A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER AND
| HOHE) || - SHALL BE INDEPENDENT OF ALL OTHER EXHAUST
HOBE | e — '0'x SYSTEMS. DUCTS SERVING RANGE HOODS SHALL
aim _ 6'e", NOT TERMINATE IN AN ATTIC OR CRAWL SPACE
A DUCTED oH. OR AREAS INSIDE THE BUILDING.
N KITCHEN Hoop IMPACT
) 3 [KITCHEN Lavour ABOVE =
20 'x § |PERKITCHEN -
42", L |DESIGNER
% Act & ELECTRIC
o - FIREPLACE
=T | IRl O e (VENTLESS)
. WAVE WITH TV
T 2w - ABOVE,
LT O . :
| LIVING 3
| O 5
|
| |
REF.
OO 0O pp— '
S| L
|} " " 3I@II><
il FIN. FLR. o'o"
3'D"x ¢— SH
bl@lll Q'-0" AFF. FF“:’ACT
SH,
MPACT DINING " TEMPERED
— GLAZING
Vo SHOWER
4 CJ //_ GLASS
‘ SHOWER
oH, - HOSE
IMPACT ' /@/ ML
— CLOSET :
| o™\ | Wik
DRY BAR X | SH,
________________ 9 LU iMPACT
4I_@|I o I
™ 4
s N
3I_6II I@I _@II HALL
uP
el 9 12" TREADS 3'?"x
L1 ! (13) 141" RISERS 6'2",
" PN oH,
REFER TO I/ All FOR STAIR IMPACT
AND RAILING DETAILS - Qe (2
; I\ 1 1
STAIRS: PROVIDE 1 3/4" L % all ERGENCT ESCAFE UINDOU.
MAX. RISERS AND 12" YD 1 4'-0" BEDROOM MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR: 44"
MIN. TREADS.  cLoSET 4 MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT: 24"
- Roee— — v MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING WIDTH: 20"
a MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING AREA: 5.1 8Q. FT.
. 'I:h \_F_ % GROUND FLOOR CLEAR OPENING: 52 SQ. FT.
N
2'@"x . : ;
A 3 i?anl g FOYER
SH, - r
IMPACT & | @
Hose & |L |
BIB LN [ I | [ I ]
uP 2 = 20"x
L SH@, n o [[——] = u [ o [|———] = u 6'0",
]@" TREAD A 3'@")( 2N 120 3'Q" &"
) 141" MPACT o'0" % 2 ,ng T@ ) bg..* IMPACT
RISER SH, P SH, !
IMPACT IMPACT
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/ WooD HANDRAIL

L

N METAL GUARD RAILING.

S PROVIDE LESS THAN 4"
SPACING BETWEEN
PICKETS AND PROVIDE A
BOTTOM RAIL THAT WILL
REJECT THE PASSAGE OF
A 2" SPHERE. RAILING
SHALL BE 36" HIGH
MINIMUM

L 3"
£
/

INTERIOR
RAIL DETAIL

SCALE: /4" = I'-"
WOOD HANDRAIL
METAL HAND RAILING.
PROVIDE LESS THAN 4"
SPACING BETWEEN
2y 2y PICKETS AND A &"
: SPHERE SHALL NOT
PASS THROUGH THE
e ) TRIANGUL AR FORMED BY
: A TREAD, RISER AND
2 x 12 WOOD BOTTOM OF A RAIL.
STRINGER RAILING SHALL BE 36"
(TYe) HIGH MINIMUM
NOTE: WOOD STAIRS. PROVIDE T 3/4" MAX.
TREADS, RISERS, RISERS AND 12" MIN. TREADS.
STRINGERS,
RAILING TO BE
PRESSURE
TREATED BELOW
BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION

INTERIOR STAIR SECTION /1

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-@"

THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
REQUIRE TEMPERED GLAZING:

.. GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SUWINGING, SLIDING AND
BIFOLD DOORS.

2. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OFPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO
A DOOR UWHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE 1S WITHIN A 24-INCH ARC OF
THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSTION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE 1S LESS
THAN 62 INCHES ABOYE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE.

3. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS THAT MEETS
ALL OF THE FOLLOUWING CONDITIONS:

3.1 THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS LARGER THAN 9 SQ.
FT. AND

32 THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOYE
THE FLOOR AND

33 THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING 1S MORE THAN 3& INCHED ABOVE THE
FLOOR AND

34 ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES ARE WITHIN 36 INCHES, MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE GLAZING.

4. ALL GLAZING IN RAILINGS REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOYE A
WALKING SURFACE. INCLUDED ARE STUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND
NONSTRUCTURAL INFILL PANELS.

5. GLAZING IN ENCLOSURES FOR OR WALLS FACING HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS,
SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS WHERE THE BOTTOM
EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 62 INCHES MEASURED
VERTICALLY ABOVYE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE.

6. GLAZING IN WALLS AND FENCES ADJACENT TO INDOOR AND OUTDOOR
SWIMMING POOLS, HOT TUBS AND SPAS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE
GLAZING 1S LESS THAN 62 INCHES ABOYE A WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN
62 INCHES , MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE
WATER'S EDGE. THIS SHALL APPLY TO SINGLE GLAZING AND ALL PANES IN
MULTIPLE GLAZING.

1. GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS AND RAMPS WITHIN 35
INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF A WALKING SURFACE WHEN THE EXPOSED
SURFACE WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE GLAZING 1S LESS THAN &2
INCHES ABOVYE THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE.

8. GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS WITHIN 22 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF
THE BOTTOM TREAD OF A STAIRWAY IN ANY DIRECTION WHEN THE
EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN &2 INCHES ABOVE THE
NOSE OF THE TREAD.

COLUMN, TYF’.,—/

STAIR TREADS AND RISERS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION. FOR THE
PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, DIMENSIONS AND DIMENSIONED SURFACES SHALL BE
EXCLUSIVE OF CARPETS, RUGS OR RUNNERS.

R2I51 RISERS

THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 72/4 INCHES (126 MM). THE RISER SHALL BE
MEASURED VERTICALLY BETWEEN LEADING EDGES OF THE ADJACENT TREADS. THE
GREATEST RISER HEIGHT WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (95 MM). RISERS SHALL BE YERTICAL OR SLOPED
FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE NOSING OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT AN ANGLE NOT MORE
THAN 32 DEGREES (25| RAD) FROM THE VERTICAL. OFPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED
PROVIDED THAT THE OPENINGS LOCATED MORE THAN 32 INCHES (162 MM), AS
MEASURED VERTICALLY, TO THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW DO NOT PERMIT THE
PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH-DIAMETER (122 MM) SPHERE.

EXCEPTIONS:

. THE OPENING BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS 1S NOT LIMITED ON SPIRAL STAIRWAYS.
2. THE RISER HEIGHT OF SPIRAL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R

R3I15.2 TREADS

THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1© INCHES (254 MM). THE TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE FOREMOST
PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS AND AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO THE TREAD'S LEADING
EDGE. THE GREATEST TREAD DEPTH WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED
THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (95 MM).

R21.15.3 NOSINGS

NOSINGS AT TREADS, LANDINGS AND FLOORS OF STAIRWAYTS SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF
CURVATURE AT THE NOSING NOT GREATER THAN /16 INCH (14 MM) OR A BEVEL NOT
EXCEEDING 172 INCH (271.7 MM). A NOSING PROJECTION NOT LESS THAN 3/4 INCH (19 MM)
AND NOT MORE THAN 1-1/4 INCHES (32 MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS. THE
GREATEST NOSING PROJECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST NOSING PROJECTION
BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (25 MM) WITHIN A STAIRWAY.

EXCEPTION: A NOSING PROJECTION 1S NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE TREAD DEFPTH IS NOT
LESS THAN 11 INCHES (279 MM).

SEE STRUCTURAL

SHEETS FOR
DETAILS
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HOUSE FIRST

IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING AT
ALL NEW DOORS AND WINDOWS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE

CERTIFICATION FOR IMPACT

RESISTANT GLAZING.

FLOOR PLAN L

CONCRETE STEFP: 12" TREAD (2) 12"
RISERS (FIELD VERIFY LOT GRADING)

PROVIDE T 3/4" MAX. RISERS AND 12"
MIN. TREADS.

12'-2" CEILING
FLOOR

CONTRACTOR VERIFY WINDOWS

OFPENINGS DIMENSIONS W/

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" (IN FEET)

0 2 4 8

MANUFACTURER SIZES AND
W/OUNER PRIOR TO ORDERING.
‘ﬂ]]]]]]ﬁ’ DOOR AND WINDOW OFENINGS
THAT READ 2080, 20X49, ETC.
ARE 3'-2"x8'-2", 2'-2"x4'-0", ETC.

3" 6'-g"
STAIR 2nd FL. FINISH.
LANDING, FLOOR 1'-g 3/4"
SEE TRUSSES, SEE
FRAMING A FRAMING PLAN 2nd FL. BRG.
PLAN N 12'-0"
STAIR
LANDING
&'-2 /4" \
/‘MIN. &'-8"
HEAD
CLEARANCE

STAIR CROSS SECTION

12" TREADS
13) 1.41"
RISERS, TYP.

&'-2 1/4"

FIRST FLOOR
2'-2" o'-2"

(2

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

(IN FEET)

0

2 4 8

LEGEND:

2!/ \2al/ 2!/
SECTION PLAN
ELEVATION
DETAIL DETAIL el

GENERAL NOTES:

. CONCRETE TILE BACKER ON ALL SHOWER AND TUuB WALLS.

2. YERIFY WINDOW OFENING DIMENSIONS
W/ MANUFACTURER SIZES.

3. DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS THAT READ 3080, 20X492, ETC.
ARE 3'-20"x8'-2", 2'-2"x4'-2", ETC.

4. COORDINATE ALL APPLIANCE AND PLUMBING FIXTURE
OPENINGS WITH CABINETRY.

5. DIMENSIONS SHOUN ON PLANS ARE FROM FACE OF STUDS
AND FACE OF MASONRY UNLESS SHOUN OTHERWISE. EXTERIOR
WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD.

6. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

1. FOR ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE ALL OPERATION MANUALS
SHALL BE FURNISHED TO OUNER

8. ANY "WORK" STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT THE PROPER
PERMITS OR INSPECTIONS 1S SUBJECT TO REMOVAL. ALL
"WORK" 1S TO BE EXPOSED AND AVAILABLE FOR VISUAL
INSFPECTION.

BUILDING DATA

THE NEW BUILDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
APPLICABLE CODES:

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2923)

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 8TH EDITION (2023)
FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE 8TH EDITION (2223)

FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE 8TH EDITION (2223)

FLORIDA FUEL GAS 8TH EDITION (2023)

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE-ENERGY CONSERVATION 8TH EDITION (2223)
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE-TEST PROTOCOLS FOR HIGH
YELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES 8TH EDITION (2923)

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 8TH EDITION

FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 8TH EDITION (2223)

2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NFPA 12)

FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN ¢ CONSTRUCTION ASCE 24-98
(FBC 12|, 122, FBC RES R322)

DESIGN LOADS PER STRUCTURAL DRAUWINGS

BUILDING OCCUPANCY: R-3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPEVY-B STUD EXTERIOR BUILDING
UNSPRINKLERED

AREA BREAKDOWN:

]
HOUSE FIRST FLOOR LIVING A/C AREA: 14327 Q. FT.
HOUSE SECOND FLOOR LIVING A/C AREA: 1437 8Q. FT.
TOTAL HOUSE LIVING A/C AREA: 2214 SQ. FT.
HOUSE FIRST FLOOR FRONT PORCH: 168 SQ. FT.
HOUSE FIRST FLOOR REAR PORCH: 142 SQ. FT.
TOTAL HOUSE PORCHES: 308 Q. FT.
TOTAL HOUSE: 382 sQ. FT.
DETACHED GARAGE: B2 sQ. FT.
OVERALL TOTAL: 3694 SQ. FT.

o
>
S
LL
=
©
< 5
i S
a",g
%)
<
NS 6
o
0 < 5
~ 0
9
o
Q.
N
ujd
»n =
=0 |
Q. |:
D = 3
wg S
: [
or [ss %
- - 2y £
o% 5O
°8s o
aNQAQ

MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT335

DO NOT SCALE DRAUWINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOUN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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LEGEND:
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SECTION PLAN
ELEVATION
DETAIL DETAIL BTMBOL.

EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW:

MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR: 44"
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT: 24"

MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING WIDTH: 20"
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING AREA: 5.1 SQ. FT.
GROUND FLOOR CLEAR OFPENING: 5.2 SQ. FT.
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SHOUN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
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WALL TYPES:

SCALE: 112" = I'-@"

NOTES:

|. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT BACKER BOARD IN LIEU
OF GTPSUM BOARD AT ALL CERAMIC TILE WALLS.

2. THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE SEALED
CONTINUOUS FROM WATER INTRUSION. ALL PENETRATIONS
SHALL BE SEALED FROM MOISTURE AND AIR INFILTRATION.

B/g" STUCCO

3mm WATERPROOF

INSULATION (R-4)

| | MEMBRANE
&" CMuU (R-1)
| I | —— 3/4" RIGID

IX WOOD FURRING

1
¥ 172" GYP. BD.

WALL TYPE A

MIN. VALUE = R-5

TYYEX OR EQUIVALENT.

2 6" OC. MAX.
R-19 BATT INSULATION
172" EXT. SHEATHING

TYVEX OR EQUIVALENT.
2mm WATERPROOF

alile}

WALL TYPE B

5
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———

MEMBRANE
MIN. VALUE = R-19 /8" STUCCO
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ENTRY PORCH (2 m m
LINE OF FIRST \a2)/ 23] 23]
dJ y FLOOR COVERED
D X X X X O R poReHBRtew o N
Z =
0
g'-4" ’II' g'-o" ’|lr g'-4" \COLUT“IN, ™P,
, o e iy , SEE STRUCTURAL
1-1@ 3-2 1'-4 ,19 8HEETS FOR
Cc/L Cc/L c/L Cc/L DETAILS
4"@" 24|_5|I 4|_@|I 4|_@|I 24|_8|I 4|_@|I
32'-8" 32'-g"

HOUSE FIRST FLOOR DIMENSIONING

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

(IN FEET)

0 2 4

g

NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS

HOUSE SECOND FLOOR DIMENSIONING PLAN

FOR AN ADDITIONAL

STRUCTURAL DIMENSIONS SCALE: 1/4°=1"0

0 2 4

(IN FEET)

g

NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS

FOR AN ADDITIONAL
STRUCTURAL DIMENSIONS

(VERFEY LOCATION
WALL TYPE C (VEREY L
n
172" GYP. BD.

2x& WOOD STUDS
8 24" OC. MAX.

ACCOUSTICAL BATT

SAS NS0T

INSULATION
(VERIFT LOCATION
= W/OUNER)
WALL TYPE D 112" GYP. BD.
INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING
112" GTP. BD.

2xe WooD STUDS
8 16" OC. MAX.

ACCOUSTICAL BATT

SAS NS0T

INSULATION
(VERIFY LOCATION
= W/OWNER)
WALL TYPE E 112" GYP. BD.
INTERIOR LOAD BEARING
112" GYP. ED.

2x4 WOOD STUDS
% " OC. MAX.

ACCOUSTICAL BATT

A

oo

VEREY LOCATION
WALL TYPE F W/OUWNER)
n
INTERIOR LOAD BEARING V2" GYe. BD.
172" GYP. BD.

2x& WooD STUDS
8 6" OC. MAX.

R-19 BATT INSULATION

la%le%

172" EXT. SHEATHING

——— TYVYEX OR EQUIVALENT.
3mm WATERPROOF
WALL TYPE J 3em WATERS
MIN. VALUE = R-19 /8" STUCCO

EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING

-+ 5/8" STUCCO

—

3mm WATERPROOF

m MEMBRANE
| I 8" CMU (R-1)
3/4" RIGID

INSULATION (R-4)

2x4 WOOD STUDS
8 24" OC. MAX.

172" GYP. BD.

WALL TYPE K

MIN. VALUE = R-5

TYYEX OR EQUIVALENT.
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@_ WALL TYPES, SEE THIS SHEET FOR DETAILS

MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT1335

DO NOT SCALE DRAUWINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOUN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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4" CONC. 8LAB -~

TrP.

24'-"

n 4'-" 19'-2"

2‘-]@" 2]I_2II

o

/
/
3-2"

21'-4"

LR
®

2-CAR
GARAGE

©
21'-4"

(2)2x6 STUDS FOR BEAM
SUPPORT, TYR.

]2|_@|I

]2‘-@"

24'-0"

DETACHED GARAGE
DIMENSIONING PLAN

WALL TYPES:

SCALE: 112" = I'-@"

NOTES:

|. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT BACKER BOARD IN LIEU
OF GTPSUM BOARD AT ALL CERAMIC TILE WALLS.

2. THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE SEALED
CONTINUOUS FROM WATER INTRUSION. ALL PENETRATIONS
SHALL BE SEALED FROM MOISTURE AND AIR INFILTRATION.

172" GYP. BD.

2xe WOOD STUDS
8 16" OC. MAX.

172" EXT. SHEATHING

3mm WATERPROOF
WALL TYPE L 3 WATER
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING /8" STUCCO

——— TYVEX OR EQUIVALENT.

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" (IN FEET)

0 2 4 8

NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS

FOR AN ADDITIONAL
STRUCTURAL DIMENSIONS
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@_ WALL TYPES, SEE THIS SHEET FOR DETAILS

MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT335

DO NOT SCALE DRAUWINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOUN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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NOTE:

UA ILING 1S NOT
REQUIRED - COVERED
PORCH FINISHED FLOOR 1S
LESS THEN 32" ABOVE
ADJACENT EXISTING GRADE

TOP OF ROCF

ELEV. 30-1"

FLOOR AREA RATIO
BONUS POINTS REQUESTED *a:

|. FIRST FLOOR (ONE STORY) COVERED
FRONT PORCH WITH SEPARATE ROOF
STRUCTURE WITH WIDTH OF 1552 % OF
FRONT FACADE. BONUS REQUESTED
2208

2. MAXIMUM ALLOWED @28 BONUS
REQUESTED

- N FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
P A~ (ENTIRE ROOF), TYP.
e ~ R SN
e // N \\ 12
/
&
— ~ \\\ (ENTIRE
=z TN N ROOF),
~ T ~_ ~_ TP
P = . N
P - ~ SN X SN
P ~ SN
// // \\/ SN \\
-~ // // ~_ \\/ N N TRUSS BIEARING
I/ I/ I/ \I \I \I ELEV. 2I'-8 3/4"
| | 1 | 1 ]
| 5/8" sTUCCO
|~ (ENTIRE 2nd FLOOR), TYP.
L7
N
a8 ; 0
L] S —F— 4" wNpow TRIM, TYP. a—_§
| ® | 4 wNpow eILL, TYP. REY
Ny
X a(Qy
/ \ { w ! U
_— R | — 8" STUCCO BANDING, TYP. yZ ST
/ / = .|
— AN L SECOND FLOOR Y
- ELEV. II'-8 3/4" +9
P o~
~ N = | = ES
N TRUSS BEARING NE
P ~_ ELEV. 10'-0" MNu
T ] J1IZ
N Z
~ 28
mw
8o
30
'_
Q
_I
F 9
LYy
0 ®| —— 5/8" 8TUCCO
1] (ENTIRE lst FLOOR), TYP.
—
TT—— 4" WINDOW TRIM, TYP.
T———— 4" WINDOW 8ILL, TYP.
FINISH FLOOR SLAB
N— ELEV. ©2'-0"
h
- I | GRADE
4'-0" 24'-8" (COVERED FRONT PORCH WIDTH 18 1552% OF FRONT FACADE) 4'-0" ELOOR AREA RATIO
— ONUS POINTS REQUESTED *e:

32'-8" (192 % FRONT FACADE)

NOTE:
GUA ILING 1S NOT
REQUIRED - COVERED

PORCH FINISHED FLOOR 1S
LESS THEN 32" ABOVE
ADJACENT EXISTING GRADE

FRONT (NORTH] ELEVATION

. PEAK OF THE ROOF 1S 31'-&" WHICH 1S
4 FEET LESS THAN ALLOWABLE 32&'-0".

IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING AT
ALL NEW DOORS AND WINDOWS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE

2. ROOFLINE 1S AT 21'-11 3/4" WHICH 1S

NOTE: | FEET LESS THAN ALLOWABLE 24'-0"

SEE SHEET SPI12
FOR EENESTRATI 3. BONUS REQUESTED: ©.22 BONUS PER

AND
TRANSPARENCY 1 FOOT WITH TOTAL OF 004

CALCULATIONS.

4. MAXIMUM ALLOUWED 226 BONUS
REQUESTED

SCALE: 1/4'=1-0" (IN FEET) CERTIFICATION FOR IMPACT
RESISTANT GLAZING.
0 2' 4' 8
PROVIDE WINDOW OFPENING
CONTROL DEVICE COMPLYING
WITH ASTM-F2022.1T7 AT ALL
SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS
= N
= S\
=
prad
=
=
/ \
. D
~
P N
~ N
~ N
P S
~ ~ N
pr ~
~ ~
~ P
~ ~
pr ~
~ ~
P
~
|/ I/
[ I
- N
/ /\
/ \
P N
/ \
P N
~ N
\
|I II
=\
(\Il

REAR [SOUTH] ELEVATION

™ NCY ESCAPE WINDOW:
MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR: 44"
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT: 24"
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING WIDTH: 20"
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING AREA: 5.1 SQ. FT.
GROUND FLOOR CLEAR OPENING: 52 SQ. FT.

NOTE:

SELECTED ARCHITECTURAL
STYLE OF HOUSE AS DEFINED
BY '"FIELD GUIDE TO
AMERICAN HOUSES" 1S

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

0 2 4 8

IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING AT

ALL NEW DOORS AND WINDOWS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE

CERTIFICATION FOR IMPACT
RESISTANT GLAZING.

PROVIDE WINDOW OFPENING
CONTROL DEVICE COMPLYING
WITH ASTM-F2292.17 AT ALL
SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS

"AMERICAN YERNACULAR"
NOTE:

SEE SHEET SPl2
FOR EENESTRATION
AND
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MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT335

TRANSPARENCY
CALCULATIONS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAUWINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOUN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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NOTE:
GUA ILING IS NOT
REQUIRED - COYERED

PORCH FINISHED FLOOR 1$
LESS THEN 22" ABOVYE
ADJACENT EXISTING GRADE

NOTE:
GUA AILING S NOT
REQUIRED - COVERED

PORCH FINISHED FLOOR 1S
LESS THEN 32" ABOVE
ADJACENT EXISTING GRADE

LOW WALL, TYP.

NOTE:
GUA ILING S NOT
REQUIRED - COVERED

PORCH FINISHED FLOOR 1S
LESS THEN 202" ABOVE
ADJACENT EXISTING GRADE

NOTE:
GUA ILING 1S NOT
REQUIRED - COVERED

PORCH FINISHED FLOOR 1S
LESS THEN 32" ABOVE
ADJACENT EXISTING GRADE

P
™ NCY ESCA WINDOW: //
MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR: 44" T
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT: 24" //
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING WIDTH: 20" 7
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING AREA: 5.1 Q. FT. _— TN
GROUND FLOOR CLEAR OPENING: 52 SQ. FT. ‘\\ SN
SN N
X NG
S SN
SN N
X SN
~ \ N\~ SN
~ A\ X ~ S
~  ~ X~ \
~ = AN\ \
= [~ \ \ N
= -~ \/ \ SN N
\ \ SN N
~ \ \ SN N
~ -~ \ \ DA Dy
= = = " = —> —
1 \ AV 1 |
N
N
N
N
P N
P P
~ N
S~
S~
P N
P SN
~ N
¢ )
12'-4"
9
)
=\
~
= |
IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING AT NOTE:
ALL NEW DOORS AND WINDOWS. SEE SHEET Sfl2
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR FENESTRATION
. w_ar A CERTIFICATION FOR IMPACT AND
SCALE: 1/4'=1-0 (IN FEET) RESISTANT GLAZING. TRANSPARENCY
CALCULATIONS.
0 2 4 8
PROVIDE WINDOW OPENING
CONTROL DEVICE COMPLYING
WITH ASTM-F2222.17 AT ALL
SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS
S~
P
P
~
N
~ NN
= SN N
- N
7 SN N
L~ ol PN N
= SN N
- SN N
7 NN
= SN N
= SN
P SN ~N.
7 NN N N
= N N N\
= N N N
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7 N NN
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= SN XN\
- N SN N
7 DA .
= —> —> —
| | | ]
N\
N
NG
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NG
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NG
N
)
]2I_b|l ”I_sll

RIGHT [EASTI] ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

(IN FEET)

0 2 4

g

IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING AT
ALL NEW DOORS AND WINDOWS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE

CERTIFICATION FOR IMPACT
RESISTANT GLAZING.

PROVIDE WINDOW OFPENING
CONTROL DEVICE COMPLYING
WITH ASTM-F2022.1 AT ALL
SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS

NOTE:

SEE SHEET SFl2
FOR EENESTRATION
AND
TRANSPARENCY
CALCULATIONS.

NOTE:

SELECTED ARCHITECTURAL
STYLE OF HOUSE AS DEFINED
BY '"FIELD GUIDE TO
AMERICAN HOUSES" 1S
"AMERICAN YERNACULAR"
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MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT335

DO NOT SCALE DRAUWINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOUN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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NOTE:

GARAGE IN
ACCESSORY
BUILDING CAN
HAVE PORTION OF
AN EXTERIOR WALL|
GREATER THAN
16-FEET IN WIDTH

DETACHED GARAGE
REAR (NORTH] ELEVATION

TOP OF ROOF

ELEV. B'-& /14"

TRUSS BEARING

~ ELEV. ©'-0"

/8" STUCCO
/ (ENTIRE GARAGE)

= N
i ~ FIBERGLASS
_~ >~ eHNaLEs, TR
~ N 2
= ~
// S 2]
_~
~
N
N
N
Dy
NC
.
=
- N
®

GARAGE FIN. FL. SLAB

IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING AT
ALL NEW DOORS AND WINDOWS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE

SCALE: 1/4-1"-0 (IN FEET) CERTIFICATION FOR IMPACT
RESISTANT GLAZING.
0 2 4 g
~ S
~ N
pd N
~ N
~ S
~ N
/ /\
~ N
~ N
~ N
pd N
~ Dy
~ S

| __——] HAVE PORTION OF

DETACHED GARAGE
LEFT (WEST] ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" (IN FEET)

0 2 4 8

NOTE:
GARAGE IN
ACCESSORY
BUILDING CAN

AN EXTERIOR WALL]
GREATER THAN
16-FEET IN WIDTH

DETACHED GARAGE
FRONT [(SOUTH] ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" (IN FEET)
0 2' 4 8
~ N
= N
prd N
= N
/ \
=
prd
=
~
= N
prd N
= D
~ N
=

15'-6 1/4"

ELEV. ©0'-0"

IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING AT
ALL NEW DOORS AND WINDOUWS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE

CERTIFICATION FOR IMPACT
RESISTANT GLAZING.

IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING AT

ALL NEW DOORS AND WINDOWS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE

CERTIFICATION FOR IMPACT
RESISTANT GLAZING.

DETACHED GARAGE
RIGHT (EAST] ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" (IN FEET)

0 2 4 8

_— HAVE PORTION OF

NOTE:
GARAGE IN
ACCESSORY
BUILDING CAN

AN EXTERIOR WALL]
GREATER THAN
16-FEET IN WIDTH

IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING AT
ALL NEW DOORS AND WINDOWS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE

CERTIFICATION FOR IMPACT
RESISTANT GLAZING.

NOTE:

SELECTED ARCHITECTURAL
STYLE OF HOUSE AS DEFINED
BY '"FIELD GUIDE TO
AMERICAN HOUSES" 1S
"AMERICAN YERNACULAR"
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MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT335

DO NOT SCALE DRAUWINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOUN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

dc<.




FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER 302* FELT

5/8" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
REFER TO 82.l FOR NAILING DIAGRAM

SIMPSON HIDA AT EACH
TRUSS OR EQUAL FROM
TRUSS TO TOP FPLATE.

ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE

2xe WOOD FASCIA
WRAFPPED WITH
DECOR COVERING

BLOCKING PER SOFFIT

PRODUCT APPROVAL e

=

PRE -ENGINEERED
_—  Woob TRUseES

AT 2'-2" OC. MAX.

TRUSS BEARING

VINYL SOFFIT

1/8" STUCCO

2 LATYERS YAPOR
BARRIER OR EQUAL

)

172" EXTERIOR SHEATHING. —\_

REFER TO 2. FOR NAILING
DIAGRAM

2 X & WOOD STUDS AT le"
OC. MAX.

|

(=%

FIRE STOP BLOCKING
® MIDSPAN OF STUDS
STAGGERED.

R-12 BATT INSULATION

2 X & RIBBON BOARD

5/8" THREADED ROD AT 4'-2!
OC., CORNERS, BOTH SIDES OF
GIRDER TRUSSES AND ENDS
OF DOOR OPENINGS (IF ANY),
Y. WITH PLATE WASHER AND
(2) HEAVY HEX NUT AT THE
BOTTOM (WITH 8" MIN.
EMBEDMENT) AND WITH PLATE
WASHER AND (1) HEAYY HEX

! SPRAY INSULATION (R-19)
1/2" CEILING BOARD
DOUBLE 2xe TOP PLATE

\1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

ELEV. 2I'-& 2/4"

SIMPSON P2 AT EACH
STUD OR EQUAL FROM
STUD TO TOP PLATE.
(ALLOWABLE UPLIFT = 892@)

I@l_@ll

SIMPSON Sl AT EA. STUD
(ALLOWABLE UPLIFT= B55)

2 X & BOTTOM FPLATE

3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVYED
PLYWOOD GLUED AND
NAILED. REFER TO 2. FOR
NAILING DIAGRAM

SYSTEM 42" FLOOR TRUSS.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAUINGS FOR TRUSSES INFO

FINISH FLOOR

14

) |

o1

ELEV. II'-8 3/4"

=

ola%%

(

R-19 BATT INSULATION

TRUSS BEARING

NUT AT THE TOP L ELEV. 1©0'-0" S
Al 172" CEILING BOARD
LI L T~ (2) kNoek out BLOCK
o WITH %6 POURED SOLID
IB* MIN. FELT BETWEEN .
MU AND TRUSS IN EACH CONTINUOUS
5/8" STUCCO
TYVEX OR EQUIVALENT.
3mm WATERPROOF K
MEMBRANE
112" GYP. BD. ON IX
8" CMU. (R-1) WOOD FURRING ON i
L] 3/4" RIGID INSULATION 8
N (R-4) N
VA
V

25" MIN. OYERLAP

FINISH FLOOR SLAB

S VERT. AT 48" OC,,
CORNERS, ENDS AND
OPFENINGS (FILL CELLS
CONTAINING REBAR
WITH GROUT)

ELEV. ©'-0"

S DOUWEL

4" CONC. SLAB WITH
FIBER MESH OVER &
MIL. YAPOR BARRIER

7 |

GRADE

AL L

SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN FOR
FOOTING DETAILS

HOUSE TWO STORY
TYPICAL WALL SECTION / 1

WELL COMPACTED
TERMITE TREATED FILL

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

0 1 2 3

APPROVED PRODUCTS LIST

PRODUCT CATEGORY |SUB CATEGORY MANUFACTURER FL. APRROV. NO.
ROCFING ROOF SHINGLES GAF FL 121241
ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT 22 FELT GAP. ROOFING FL 28943
WALL PANELS SOFFIT VINYL KAYCAN LTD FL 16523
DOOR EXT. SWING DOOR, FIBERGLASS,IMPACT PELLA CORPORATION FL 142903
DOOR EXT. SLIDING DOOR, FIBERGLASS,IMPACT PELLA CORPORATION FL 33614
DOOR EXT. SWING DOORMPACT (GARAGE) PLAST-PRO INC. FL 1Bleo.o
DOOR SECTIONAL EXT. DOOR, IMPACT (GARAGE) |WAYNE-DALTON FL e24a.l
WINDOWS SINGLE HUNG, IMPACT PGT INDUSTRIES FL 2392
WINDOWS FIXED, IMPACT PGT INDUSTRIES FL 2432
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS CONCRETE LINTELS CAST-CRETE CORPORATION |FL 158l

PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT CATEGORY |8UB CATEGORY |MANUFACTURER |DESCRIPTION | FL. APRROV. NO.
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WOOD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON ABUse FL 108622
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WOOD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON ce22 FL 1©456.3
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WOOD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON ECC FL 1086022
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WoOD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON H5 FL 12456.1
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WooD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON He FL 12456.1
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WOOD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON HioA FL 124561
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WOOD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON Huc212-2 FL 1283110
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WoopD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON HUC212-3 FL 1253110
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WOOD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON LGT2 FL 114738
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WOOD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON LUs2e FL 1253111
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WooD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON Pl FL 12045632
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS WOoOD CONNECTORS | SIMPSON P2 FL 1245632

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER 20" FELT

B/8" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
REFER TO &2.1 FOR NAILING DIAGRAM

12
©
SIMPSON HIRA AT EACH

TRUSS OR EQUAL FROM
TRUSS TO TOP FLATE.

PRE -ENGINEERED]
_—  Woob TRUseES

AT 2'-2" O.C. MAX.

I

TRUSS BEARING

ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE ‘x{
2xe WOOD FASCIA

WRAPPED WITH

DECOR COVERING

Z

BLOCKING PER SOFFIT

PRODUCT APPROVAL g

v 2

YINYL SOFFIT /
/8" sTUCCO

2 LATERS vAPOR/

BARRIER OR EQUAL

172" EXTERIOR SHEATHING.
REFER TO 2. FOR NAILING
DIAGRAM

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

\ L SPRAT INSULATION (R-12)
/2" CEILING BOARD
——— DOUBLE 2x& TOP PLATE
SIMPSON 8P2 AT EACH
8TUD OR EQUAL FROM
\ 8TUD TO TOP PLATE.
x (ALLOWABLE UPLIFT = 890)

ELEV. 21'-& 3/4"

2 X & WOOD STUDS AT le"
OC. MAX.

R-12 BATT INSULATION

(3

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" (IN FEET)

0 1 2 3

WINDOW HEIGHT

)

s

WINDOW pd
4

SILL

SEALANT — |
sroMh — |

TYPICAL '
WINDOW SECTION

i

1]

ELEV. 8'-0"

PRECAST CONCRETE
LINTEL

Ix P.T. MIN. REFER TO
A2] FOR FASTENING

SEALANT

S VERT. AT 48" O.C, CORNERS,
ENDS AND OPENINGS (FILL CELLS
CONTAINING REBAR WITH GROUT)

Y

(2

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

0 1 2 3

a3.1

o
O
| ™)
o
L.
4
oﬂ
> 2
<< S
| 9
¥
0 O
O
<
NS e
o
0 < 5
~ o
)
]
o
(« W
P
(/)]
(/)]
e
Ow
= >
T
aag_
»n Q|
_2-5
© ~
2y | 8
3|, ¢
29 |2
2 0 |2% €
O |38
= alaa

THE BEARING WALLS,
COLUMNS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, JOISTS AND
RAFTERS ARE DESIGNED
USING SOUTHERN YELLOW
PINE %2 FOR BOTH GRAVITY
AND UPLIFT LOADS. THERE
SHALL BE NO SUBSTITUTES.

MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR2Q2IT325

DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR

SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER 20* FELT

TRUSS TO TOP FLATE.

5/8" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
REFER TO e2. FOR NAILING DIAGRAM
12
6 PRE -ENGINEERED
SIMPSON HIPA AT EACH /_ WooD TRUSSES
TRUSS OR EQUAL FROM AT 2'-@" OC. MAX.

TRUSS BEARING

ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE \ i ELEV. 1©0'-02" 7
2x6 WOOD FASCIA
WRAPPED WITH
DECOR COVERING [
172" CEILING BOARD

BLOCKING PER SOFFIT — ——— DOUBLE 2X&6 TOP PLATE
PRODUCT APPROVAL g
VINTL SOFFIT J SIMPSON 8F2 AT EACH
V8" sTuCCo 8TUD OR EQUAL FROM

— ] 8TUD TO TOP PLATE.
2 LAYERS VAPOR (ALLOWABLE UPLIFT = 820)
BARRIER OR EQUAL |
1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING. %
REFER TO 2. FOR NAILING\ .
DIAGRAM N
2 X & WOOD STUDS AT lo" ——— | 9

OC. MAX.

R-12 BATT INSULATON — —— |

FIRE STOP BLOCKING

2 MIDSPAN OF STUDS
STAGGERED.

172" P.T. SHEATHING 48" AFF.
REFER TO 82.| FOR NAILING
DIAGRAM

SIMPSON 8P| OR EQUAL ™~
AT EACH 8TUD

172" DIA ANCHOR BOLT @
32" oc 1" MIN. EMBED.

FINISH FLOOR SLAB

L 44

\1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

2 X & BOTTOM PLATE
S CONT.

ELEV. ©0'-0" N

GRADE / Ve

[ 4" CONC. SLAB WITH
? FIBER MESH OVER &
MIL. VAPOR BARRIER
N [~ '
\

—

WELL COMPACTED

SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN FOR
FOOTING DETAILS

TERMITE TREATED FILL

TWO STORY

TYPICAL WALL SECTION / 1

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0" (IN FEET)
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THE BEARING WALLS,
COLUMNS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, JOISTS AND
RAFTERS ARE DESIGNED
USING SOUTHERN YELLOW
PINE %2 FOR BOTH GRAVITY
AND UPLIFT LOADS. THERE
SHA NO SUBSTITUTES.

MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR2Q2IT325

DO NOT SCALE DRAUWINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOUWN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR

SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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3/4" TONGUE ¢ GROOYED
PLYWOOD GLUED AND NAILED

8D NAILS @ 6" OC.
2 ALL PANEL EDGES
Y.

8D NAILS @ 12" OC.
2 ALL INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORT MEMBERS
™.

PRE-ENGINEERED
WOOoD TRUSSES

REINFORCING SCHEDULE AND LOAD CAPACITIES

HOUSE

N PANEL EDGE
| | 1 | |
¥ ¥ i ¥ ¥
| | ?I | |
IOI | |d|) | 1
SIMPSON PeCL 5/8 (TYP.) \ ! g I Q1
| | 11 | |
| Il Il
| I8I e 1Ol * I8I e
| I I I |
O ° ° ° 9
5/8" MIN. CDX SHEATHING T X N N !
O ° ° ° 9
NALS & 41 00, o : i i i |
ALL PANEL EDGES O]  SHEATHING SHAL|BE STAGGERED lo] o] o
™F. | I I I [
| 1 1 1 |
i g g g o
8D RING-SHANK NAILS @ 6" OC.| | I I I |
® ALL INTERMEDIATE } ! ! | ! | I
SUPPORT MEMBERS O ©f ©f ©f ©
T™P. | 1 | | |
| 1 1 1 |
| Ia! Ia! Ia! |
i ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
PRE-ENGINEERED : =+ | I I |
WoOD TRUSEES @ 24" OC. ol lol lo] lo] e
| | | | |
| 1 1 1 |
NOTE: AT OVERHANGS AND X i & ekt & el & e o e e & S o e & o i i & i e 6 o | i & s e 6 w——

WITHIN 4' OF ALL EAVES
AND RIDGES NAILING SHALL
BE 4" AT PANEL EDGES
AND &" AT INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS.

END CONDITION —

ROOF SHEATHING NAILING DETAIL

>
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2
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m
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ol ial |
1o ol Ol ;
I I Il Il I
' ¥ | | I
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- X X X :
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: I I I :
o SHEATHING SHAL| |BE STAGGERED I I lo
I ¥ | | I
O} ol o o .
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END CONDITION J

FLOOR SHEATHING NAILING DETAIL

1/2" CDX SHEATHING —

eD NAILS @ 4" OC. ——
® ALL PANEL EDGES

™P.

6D NAILS @ 6" OC.
e ALL INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORT MEMBERS

TYP.

2X STUDS e 16" OC.

Imr___o___9__i_i_o___9____o+;+;_9____o___c4,;;:o::::o:::i:(iz::
1 i i 12 i

i i i 9 i

1 ol ol 12 ol
i i i 9 i

1 i i 12 i

i i i 9 i

1 ol ol 12 ol

il i i N | PANEL| EDRE
1 i i 13 i

il i i o i

i o o ik o

il i i 9 i

f i i 12 i

il i i 9 i

i o o @ 8l

i1 i i 9 <
f i i 12 i

il i i 9 i

i o o 12 o

il i i 9 i

i i i b
e N U o N o M o N o AU o A o NN . « SRS o BN o JRHEHN o 1

END CONDITIONJ

WALL SHEATHING NAILING DETAIL

TABLE R3011 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023)

ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

STRUCTURAL MEMBER ALLOWABLE
DEFLECTION
RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER THAN 3/12 WITH |
NO FINISHED CEILING ATTACHED TO RAFTERS L/eo
INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS e
FLOORS AND PLASTERED CEILINGS .
CEILINGS WITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES (INCLUDING GYPSUM Lpio
BOARD)
ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS L 4o
EXTERIOR WALLS WITH PLASTER OR $TUCCO FINISH T
EXTERIOR WALLS--WIND LOADS WITH BRITTLE FINISHES L240
EXTERIOR WALLS--WIND LOADS WITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES o
LINTELS SUPPOERTING MASONRY VEENEER WALLS .

LINTEL | BAR CLEAR | BOTIOM REINFORCING BARS o SE SVELoAD
LENGTH | LENGTH | SFPAN ‘A" BARS "B"BARS | | INTEL ONLY COMPOSITE
2'-10" 2'-8" I'-6" 2) /32" DIA NONE 1000+ 3000+
3-6" 3'-4" 2'-2" PLAIN BARS ENDS YFT YFT

4'-0" 32" 2'-8" HOOKED UP 22°

4'-6" 4'-4" 32" FOR 2 I2"

54" 52" 400 | @5 NONE 1000+ 2i00:
5'-jp" 5.g" 4'-6" YT YT

6'-4" 6'-2" 50"

6!_5” 6!_4" 5!_4"

7-6" 7-0" 6'-2" 2)% NONE SO0+ 2250+

8'-4" 7-12" o Y=t YET

9'-4" g'-lo" &'-0" 2)% NONE SO0+ 2000+
,ﬂ'_é n /@l_ﬂll 91_2" ’/FT ’/FT

n-4" o'-10" o'-o0" 2)% )% 800 YT 2000 YT
2-6" 2-o" n-2" 100 *FT1 1800 *FT1
3-4" 2-1o" e-o" 650 T leoo T
4'-0" 3'-6" 2'-8" 600 YT |To0 YT
LINTEL CLEAR "A" BAR SCHEDULE SE SME LOAD
LENGTH SPAN LINTEL ONLY COMPOSITE
14'-8" 13'-4" NONE 650 T lsoo 1
5'-4" 4'-0" NONE 650 T |8lo YT

17-4" le'-0" 4 BARS 510 1 1580 YT
19'-4" 0" (2) % BARS 500 T 400 *FT
20'-0" B'-8" (2) % BARS 425 T 400 YT
SPECIFICATIONS

L BAR STEEL SHALL BE MIN. GRADE 60, DEFORNMED EXCEFPT WHERE FLAIN BARS (HOOKED FOR BOND
ANCHORAGE) ARE SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED.

2. PRECAST 'U" BLOCK (4000 FSI AT 28 DAYS), CELLS FILLED WITH CONCRETE (3000 S| AT 28 DAYS).

PRECAST CONCRETE

1OP LEG BARS:
" 737 DIA FLAN BAR EACH
: ] LEG UP TO 148" LENGTHS
Q 0 3/8" DIA REBAR EACH LEG
OVER 148" LENGTHS
. | ———— 32" sTIRRUPS ¢ 4-0" OC
o & LENGTHS OVER 14'-8" (TIED
ud Y OR UELDED)
| 14" BARS (MAN REINE
] o 0 O o SEE SCHEDULE
Q N
N " 'B"BARS - SEE SCHEDULE
I 174" 11/4"
L2 12
15/8"

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE

_—— 1/32" DIA FLAIN BAR EACH

132" FLAIN BAR STIRRUPS
L (POSITIONERS) & 4-0" OC
(TIED OR UELDED)

—— 2 8TRAND, 1l6" DIA - T WIRE

STRESS RELIEVED 250 Kol
PRESTRESSING CABLE

\[y/ "A" BARS FER SCHEDULE

15/8"
41"

13/4"

COMPOSITE LINTEL SECTION
. (D % BAR CONTINUOUS

&

-
. o"
-

4

|

4
.
.

| ——— CONCRETE BLOCK 'KNOCKOUT" COURSE

LT
AT

> CELLS FILLED W CONCRETE
(3000 FS1 28 DAYS)
| ——— PreCAST W' BLOCK (4000 P8I AT 28 DATS)

(SEE DETAIL)
——

15 5/8"

\

(2) % BAR ADDED THRU "U" LINTEL
TO SUPPORTS IN SFPANS GREATER
THAN [2'-2"

NOTE: (1) % BAR ADDED THRU "U" LINTEL

TO SUFPFORTS IN SFANS LESS
THAN [2'-2"

TYPICAL LINTEL SECTIONS

SAFE LOAD - POUNDS FER LINEAL FoOT
LENGTH UNFILLED FILLED
4'-0" (48") PRECAST 875 6048
4'-6" (54") PRECAST leeo 4815
5'-4" (64") PRECAST 5715 3744
510" (10") PRECAST 1743 465
6'-6" (18") PRECAST Be5 3260
T-6" (30") FRECAST B0 2881
9'-4" (ll2") PRECAST oz 1141
lo'-6" (26") PRECAST 922 1333
II'-4" (136") PRECAST e 1483
2'-0" (144") PRECAST 50 1304
13'-4" (le@") PRECAST é5| lols
14'-2" (168") PRECAST 585 7]
14'-8" (I16") PRESTRESSED 563 134/
15'-4" (184") PRESTRESSED Slo 2o
I171-4" (208") PRESTRESSED 381 on
19'-4" (232") PRESTRESSED 289 é23

-- ABOVE INFORMATION 15 BASED ON CAST-CRETE (FECP CORF.) BRAND LINTELS,

-- BASED ON TESTS CONDUCTED BY WERNER F. ROSCH, PE.

-- PRECAST LINTELS MAY BE SUPFLIED BY CAST-CRETE OR OTHER BUILDING CODE
APFROYED PRECAST MANUFACTURERS.

CAST-CRETE PRECAST LINTEL SAFE LOADS

WIND PRESSURE FOR ROOF
COMPONENTS AND
CLADDING (ASD]

WIND PRESSURE FOR
WALL COMPONENTS
AND CLADDING (ASD]

145 MPH ULTIMATE WIND LOAD

145 MPH ULTIMATE WIND LOAD

ROOF ANGLE 20-271 DEGREES WALL AREA

OPENING OPENING
AREA | 2e,2r, 3 AREA 4 5

POSITIVE |+7.2 PSF +1.© PSF POSITIVE (4228 PSF |+22.8 PSF
12 FT. SQ. 12 FT. SQ.

NEGATIVE |-30.4 PSF -42.2 PSF NEGATIVE |-246 PSF |-304 PSF

POSITIVE |+4& PSF +46 PSF POSITIVE |+21.7 PSF +21.7 PSF
20 FT. SQ. 20 FT. SQ.

NEGATIVE |-27.2 PSF =375 PSF NEGATIVE (-236 PSF (-284 PSF

POSITIVE [+l& PSF +l.e PSF POSITIVE (#2024 PSF | +20.4 PSF
50 FT. SQ. B2 FT. SQ.

NEGATIVE |-224 PSF -3l PSF NEGATIVE [-223 PSF (-25.1 PSF

POSITIVE |+©2 PSF 02 PSF POSITIVE [+93 PSF |[+49.3 PSF
122 FT. SQ. 122 FT. SQ.

NEGATIVE |-189 PSF =272 PSF NEGATIVE | -213 PSF | -23& PSF

TABLE YALUES HAVE BEEN MULTIFLIED BY @& TO

CONYERT COMPONENT AND CLADDING PRESSURES TO

ASD. (ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN)
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TABLE YALUES HAVE BEEN MULTIPLIED BY

@& TO CONYERT COMPONENT AND CLADDING

PRESSURES TO ASD. (ALLOWABLE STRESS

DESIGN)

ND ZON ISTANCE:

12% OF LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 42%
OF EAVE HEIGHT, WHICHEVER IS LESS BUT NOT

LESS THAN EITHER 4% OF THE LEAST
HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 4 FEET.

ZONE 2 = 4'-0"
ZONE 3 = 4'-0"
ZONE 5 = 4'-0"

DETACHED GARAGE

WIND PRESSURE FOR ROOF
COMPONENTS AND
CLADDING [ASD]

WIND PRESSURE FOR
WALL COMPONENTS
AND CLADDING [ASDI

145 MPH ULTIMATE WIND LOAD

145 MPH ULTIMATE WIND LOAD

ROOF ANGLE 20-271 DEGREES WALL AREA

OPENING OFPENING
AREA | 2e,2r, 2 AREA 4 5

POSITIVE |+3.2 PSF +39 PSF POSITIVE |+81 PSF | +8.1 PSF
12 FT. 8Q. 12 FT. 8Q.

NEGATIVE |-24.9 PSF -344 PSF NEGATIVE |-202 PSF | -24.9 PSF

POSITIVE |+2.2 PSF +H2.2 PSF POSITIVE |+18 PSF | +1.8 PSF
20 FT. 8Q. 20 FT. SQ.

NEGATIVE |-22.| PSF -30.8 PSF NEGATIVE [-194 PSF (-233 PSF

POSITIVE |+5 PSF 5 PSF POSITIVE |+ PSF | +e. PSF
50 FT. SQ. 52 FT. SQ.

NEGATIVE |-184 PSF -259 PSF NEGATIVE [-183 PSF [-211 PSF

POSITIVE |+82 PSF 8.2 PSF POSITIVE |58 PSF | +58 PSF
122 FT. SQ. 122 FT. SQ,

NEGATIVE |-155 PSF -223 PSF NEGATIVE -5 PSF  [-194 PSF

TABLE YALUES HAVE BEEN MULTIFLIED BY @& TO
CONYERT COMPONENT AND CLADDING PRESSURES TO
ASD. (ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN)
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TABLE YALUES HAYE BEEN MULTIFPLIED BY

@& TO CONYERT COMPONENT AND CLADDING

PRESSURES TO ASD. (ALLOWABLE STRESS

DESIGN)

ND ZON ISTANCE:

12% OF LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 40%
OF EAVE HEIGHT, WHICHEVER IS LESS BUT NOT

LESS THAN EITHER 4% OF THE LEAST
HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 4 FEET.

ZONE 2 = 4'-0"
ZONE 3 = 4'-0"
ZONE 5 = 4'-0"

STRUCTURAL

SPECIFICATIONS:

WARNING:

THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING SHOWN ON

THESE PLANS 1S DEPENDANT UPON THE COMPLETION ACCORDING TO
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE NOT SELF-
SUPPORTING DURING CONSTRUCTION AND REQUIRE TEMPORARY BRACING
UNTIL PERMANANTLY AFFIXED TO THE STRUCTURE AS DIRECTED. THE
DESIGNER ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STRUCTURE

DURING CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS THE CONSTRUCTION [$

SUPERVISED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DURING CONSTRUCTION.

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE:

. ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT.
THE MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A.) SLAB ON GRADE = 3002 PS| MIN.
B.) FOOTINGS, COLUMNS, TIE BEAMS = 2002 PSI

C.) PRECAST "U" BLOCK = 4002 S|

DJFILLED CELLS = 3002 SI

2. CONCRETE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE &2
3. UELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE &" X &" - W44

WOOD TRUSS NOTES:

. ALL DESIGNS SHALL BE PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,
REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. ALL SHOP DRAUINGS AND
CALCULATIONS SHALL BEAR THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OF THE

ENGINEER

2. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2223)
AND AS SET FORTH BY THE TIMBER FRAMING CODES.

ROOF TOTAL LOAD = 40 PSF

WLL TOP CHORD = 20 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD = © PSF

WoL TOP CHORD = 20 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD = 1@ PSF

FLOOR TOTAL LOAD = 6@ PSF

TOP CHORD LL = 42 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD LL = © PSF

TOP CHORD DL = |5 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD DL = 5 PSF

3. ALL TRUSSES TO HAVE A 2X& MIN. TOP CHORD. (FOR TILE ROOF)
ALL TRUSSES TO HAVE A 2X4 MIN. TOP CHORD. (FOR SHINGLE ROOF)

WOOD FRAMING:

. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND EXTERIOR FRAMING SHALL BE %2
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE OR BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON

THE DRAUWINGS.

2. ALL WOOD FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS

SET FORTH IN THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH ADDITION (2223) AND SHALL
INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO CONNECTIONS, BRACING, BRIDGING AND NAILING.

FOUNDATION REINFORCING:

. THE REQUIRED MINIMUM LAP SPLICE FOR REBARS SHALL BE (42 BAR DIAMETERS).

2. EMBED FOOTING DOWELLS &" MINIMUM INTO FOOTINGS, EXTEND INTO

TIE BEAMS AND BEND HOOKS OYER TOP BAR 25" MINIMUM.

CARPENTRY:

. DIMENSIONED LUMBER SHALL BE DRESSED $45, AND SHALL BEAR THE
GRADE STAMP OF THE MANUFACTURER'S ASSOCIATION.

PRESSURE TREATED.

. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SOUND, SEASONED, AND FREE FROM WARP.

. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE NO. 2 GRADE OR BETTER WITH
19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.

. ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE

. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE IMPREGNATED WITH A CCA SALT

TREATMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH F.S. TT-W-511 AND BEAR THE
AMERICAN WOOD PRESERVERS INSTITUTE QUALITY MARK LP-2.

. PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE CDX UWITH EXTERIOR GLUE. ALL

ROOF SHEATHING TO BE INSTALLED WITH PLYCLIPS.

. INSTALL BRIDGING IN ALL FLOOR OR ROOF JOISTS AT 8'-@" OC.

MAXIMUM. INSTALL BLOCKING IN ALL WALL STUDS @ MID-HIEGHT.

. ALL NAILING AND BOLTING SHALL COMPLY WITH AMERICAN INSTITUTE

OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

SIMPSON STRONGTIE CO.

. ALL CONNECTION HARDWARE SHALL BE GALVYANIZED AND SUPPLIED BY

. PROVIDE A SINGLE PLATE AT THE BOTTOM AND DOUBLE FLATE AT THE

TOP OF ALL LOAD BEARING STUD WALLS. SILL PLATES SHALL BE BOLTED TO
FOUNDATION AT A MAXIMUM OF 4'-2" OC.

. STUDS SHALL BE DOUBLED AT ALL ANGLES AND AROUND ALL OPENINGS.

STUDS SHALL BE TRIPLED AT ALL CORNERS.

ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS SHALL BE BRACED WITH A DIAGONAL | X 4 LET

INTO OUTSIDE EDGE OF 2 X 4 STUDS, UNLESS FPLYWOOD SHEATHING 1S

SHOUN ON DRAUWINGS.

DESIGN CRITERIA

ULTIMATE WIND LOAD

EXPOSURE

PROTECTION OF OPENINGS

RISK CATEGORY

COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEF.

SOIL DESIGN BEARING CAPACITY

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2223)

145 MPH
g
ENCLOSED
wle , - 2le
I

2000 PSF

REFER TO INDIVIDUALS
ITEMS ON FLOOR PLANS

REFER TO WOOD TRUSS NOTES THIS SHEET FOR TRUSS LOADS

ATTIC WITHOUT STORAGE = 1@ PSF

BALCONIES (EXTERIOR) AND DECKS = 49 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOAD = 29 PSF
ROOF DEAD LOAD = 20 PSF
TOTAL ROOF LOAD = 40 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 42 PSF
FLOOR DEAD LOAD = 20 PSF

TOTAL FLOOR LOAD = 62 PSF

NOTE: DESIGN LOAD MUST BE POSTED IF
FLOORS ARE DESIGNED FOR MORE THAN 52 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOAD @ STAIRS AND LANDINGS = 1©2 PSF
CONCENTRATED LOAD @ STAIR TREADS = 302 LBS
GUARDRAIL CONCENTRATED LOADS = 202 LBS AND 52 LBSFT
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MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT335

DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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CONCRETE STEP: 1@" TREAD (2) 12"

RISERS (FIELD YERIFY LOT GRADING)

PROVIDE 1 3/4" MAX. RISERS AND 12"
MIN. TREADS.

32'-8"
18'-8" \ 14'-@"
. \ - cnl PTéxe WOOD POST,
13'-@ WRAPPED WITH DECOR.
g\ 12'-2" TH¥%) COVERING, TYP. OF 2.
FOOTING PER
ABUTTING FIN. GRADE
/‘ ﬁ(-) I'-4" BFF. MINIMUM /‘ DETAIL 4/51
12" MIN BELOW PORCH SLAB
& o Y ——— At "
R HOBE = Z————Z————————— [ O &
2 N T S - BB _ _ _ _| FOOTING FER _|_| IJ &
= r ] hid DETAIL 5/5L I
: . M C : -1 C COVERED Y H :
r Eaicaln rean . Bl
111 DETAIL /81 | PORCH = ool _
| | .y FORCH Ly 21 3 0
11 ] e Tt S W I T T K
3 | lws EEI (-) O -4"BFF.| @+ Egll | N
! [ > -
® Ig O O 'éil PROVIDE 1/2' | ®
I I': E 9'-4 1/2" I/ 9'-3 |/2" L Ig EXPANSION MATERIAL I I
I oF i BETWEEN BUILDING | | |
| low =7 9 /PORCH 8LAB, TYP. 18t
I ! |
o
B I SO (@) ) O e —— c———-L[
- OPENING| ] oPENING L= -] meceessiapidpoor |- - :
[1)} — — — — ——— — — — — — — — —— — — — —
e i —— s S Fe==o7 )
] W |
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BIB | g I
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= 11
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= y = B
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- Jd =l
: low| %5 _ sl I _
[T 8 Sl ®
— '_ —
g Qi g (1N
L 8 b ) |l 8
1 -— Cu. _ cd c. T
\a3./ & | | REFER TO = |
= FOUNDATION NOTE ¢ |
|
XY | I NO. 3 ON SHEET S| 9 1
|-l a | | FOR CONTROL JOINT N I
Q 9 ~ 12 I I
o 3 | |& = FIN.FLR | =11
AR ] e $ 2'-0" AFF) 5 | | %
K — Z | . 3 I K
N . . ©
2 : : l6 u|<_[1 ) ] I wﬁ I ~
) L[ 0a 8- 9 B L L! o
A ) L] = J: = = i
2 Tk IoIEEEERE
= —_———d__EgINePER | - QD D
I | - = _I' DETAIL 2/l = | AL
I | | I N = | =
! | L= ——AF+F C HOSE
1 | ", IBIB
0 = Q =
\a2)/ I I cJ. cJ. @ A cJ.
| H | e — At A A 2
' . 19'-1 172" I'-@ | |
| l 14'-g" 4'-1" 13'-11 1 I
[ L — FOOTING PER _ 1 ___1_4JdL -~ L o Y
] s DETAL 76T T 1. 117!
' = S——— = _— ] 3§SALIGN | 3-2" v, 2'-e" 2i-l' |
n I fm—————————— ) Y R N . S ’l (N ch | =1
| i 32x6 STUDS TO T |
L ka2 ) T T GIRDER TRUSS 212" L,
| |% L E SUPPORT,[TYP. 17 i n
. e L (SEE 821 AND - :
= | [«] 12 = A VERIFT WITH J x_| | =
of 11122 1 =N TRUSS PACKAGE) Y b2l 1 |
£l o—_ O - 4 O
| | Sk | = COTNG " © O g :_lll |
e T DETAL | . = Q! |
' D . = =
- | L—— | 2 [ 2l g, 8 Q ual |
H. borenna—] 1+ 9 8 | |
o . o - i K
: _Ef——‘_—%f w - o L _cs | o _ _ cJd. | ]!
= © I
N | FOOTING PERT] FIN. FLR. 5 FOOTING PER |
Mlhose | L APET ﬂ'-_'/s_‘-i ﬂ 3 0'-0" AFF. 0 DIE_TﬂLlsﬂ J |
BB " U rooTiNG PER FOOTING PER
== L= | | petalL 181 oG PE DETAIL_V/8L] Mool 1= =11
=M= D= I_ — —— e —— — —I FO/ ING PE I— [ | —— — — — — o— ) = PP= =
Y Y —T 777 DETAIL /511 r———— Y Y
A f ' — D N [ K A
=‘]_ lll____\——- — -\‘-P_FE%?T-__ —_—— ————-ll. =‘]'
= ! I ! j/ n ln sLAB I" ] n \l { l I l -
Il 1= Provioe N e N =\ erovipE 112" =11 |y
| L O EXPANSION EXPANSION o @ |
S | I\‘) 8 MATERIAL z MATERIAL 8| | al.
. | o || 1z=2 BSETUEEN wy | ~ COVERED BETUEEN 7 I | e
o A |- 1RE Fomer: BEL | 89| .3 ENTRY roma S la]| oF Y ®
Q | | IQ O SLAB, TYP. i o-2eFE| ®° PORCH sLAB, TYP. 9 oyl | o ©
FOOTING PER — FOOTING PER - FOOTING PER |
[ "LD_ETAIL_w_eI L _ I~ L_pEarsel__ I —L_petabssl I |
RS } d’ _________ L " ) '____.____'h-\}\ e
L r—————— g ——————— —|_| tlrr—————— -1
B'-4" L 8'-o" L 8'-4" ~—P.Texe WoOoD F’OST,
= 7 7 WRAPPED WITH DECOR.
CONCRETE STEP: 10" TREAD (2) 12" | | ABUTTING FIN. GRADE COVERING, TYP. OF 4.
RISERS (FIELD YERIFY LOT GRADING) (-) 1'=-4" BFF. MINIMUM
12" MIN BELOW PORCH SLAB DETAIL 4/51.
PROVIDE T 3/4" MAX. RISERS AND wl
MIN. TREADS. [ T_4" 9'.-" T-4" 1
c'/L -||_4|| C/L ]@I-@" C/L -|'|_4|| c /L
4|_@II 24|_8|I 4|_@II
32'-8"

HOUSE FOUNDATION PLAN

ALL MASONRY WALLS, ARE
SHEAR WALLS.

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

(IN FEET)
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COORDINATE POUR DOUWN W/
GIRDER TRUSS LOCATION (REFER
TO $21 AND TRUSS SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS)

REFER TO FOUNDATION NOTE
NO. 1 AND NO. 4 ON THIS
SHEET FOR SLAB, TYP.

WALLS, TYP.

REFER TO FOUNDATION NOTE
NO. & ON THIS SHEET FOR

1
8" cMu. * VERT. AT 48" OC,
CORNERS, ENDS AND
OPENINGS (FILL
% CELLS CONTAINING
7 REBAR WITH GROUT)
o * DOWEL
g 4" CONC. 8L.AB WITH
£ FIBER MESH OVER &
TOP OF SLAB : MIL. VAPOR BARRIER
TO BE 4" MIN. 10
ABOVE GRAD:\"
FIN. FL. 8LAB
4 ELEV. ©@'-@"
A\
\f Z
r
GRADE 5 -
WELL COMPACTED
z , TERMITE TREATED
5 3 MIN _ FILL
= A — - '(!
NG AN
BOTTOM OF o
FOOT!INC-. TO I'-8 (32)*5 BARS
BE 12" MIN. CONT.

BELOW GRADE

EXTERIOR FOOTING /i

SCALE: 3/4'=1-0" (IN FEET) sl
0 1 2 3
N — 12" DIA. AB. W/ &" MIN.

EMBEDMENT 4 1-1/2" DIA.
WASHERS @ 32" OC. MAX.
® WALL LOCATIONS

P.T. 2x6 BOT. ——

PLATE 4" CONC. SLAB WITH FIBER
MESH OVER & MIL. VAPOR

e'Ea emD BARRIER

1'-5" ||

" |I.-”N

FINISH FLOOR
2'-0" AFF.

WELL COMPACTED
TERMITE TREATED
FILL

(2) % REBAR

BOTTOM OF /:I' r-e* ,||'
FOOTING TO
BE 12" MIN,

BELOW GRADE

INTERIOR FOOTING

EACH WAY

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

(IN FEET)

5.l
0 1 2 3
12" DIA AB. W &" MIN.

EMBEDMENT 4 1-1/2" DIA.

WASHERS @ 32" OC. MAX.
8IMPSON &P @ WALL LOCATIONS
® B4 STUD 4" CONC. 8LAB WITH FIBER
;i:rﬁr? BOT. MESH OVER & MIL. VAPOR

BARRIER

]l_sll ||

" [MIN

-

¥

FINISH FLOOR
©'-0" AFF.

WELL COMPACTED
TERMITE TREATED
FILL

(2) % REBAR

e |

BOTTOM OF /;L

FOOTING TO
BE 12" MIN.
BELOW GRADE

INTERIOR FOOTING

CONT.

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"

(IN FEET)

TERMITE
PROTECTION NOTES:

. APPROVED TERMITE PROTECTIVE TREATMENT SHALL BE USED
AND PROVIDED.

2. PERMANENT SIGNAGE FOR TREATMENT SHALL BE POSTED
NEAR WATER HEATER OR ELECTRICAL PANEL.

3. A " MINIMUM CLEARANCE SHALL BE PROVYIDED BETWEEN
EXTERIOR WALLS AND GRADE FOR TERMITE INSPECTION (4"
MINIMUM FOR GARAGE/PATIO SLABS).

4. Al'-@" MINIMUM CLEARANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN
THE STRUCTURE'S SIDEWALLS AND CONDENSATE LINES, ROOF
DOUWNSPOUTS, SPRINKLER STYSTEMS AND RISERS FOR SPRAY
HEADS.

5. APPROVED TERMITE PROTECTION SHOULD BE
PLACED/PROTECTED W/ 6MIL YAPOR BARRIER IT SHALL BE
DONE AFTER EXCAVATION, BACKFILLING AND COMPACTION. ANY
SOIL DISTURBANCE AFTER TREATMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED BY
PERMANENT PLASTIC OR METAL FORMS IN CONCRETE FLOORS
BOXED OUT OR CONSTRUCTED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF
PLUMBING LINES AND THE LIKE. IF SOIL IF DISTURBED AFTER
TREATMENT, $OIL SHOULD BE RETREATED.

©. ELIMINATE OYERPOUR OR MORTAR ACCUMULATION ALONG THE
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION PERIMETER BEFORE TREATMENT TO
ENHANCE VERTICAL PENETRATION OF CHEMICALS.

1. TREATMENT SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE
OR GRADE WITHIN I'-@" OF SIDEWALLS (W/ eMIL. YAPOR BARRIER
AFTER CONSTRUCTION)

&. NON-CELLULOSE MATERIAL W/ TERMITICIDE SHALL BE USED
FOR PROTECTIVE SLEEVES AROUND METAL PIPINGS PENETRATING
ON SLAB-ON-GRADE FLOORS.

Q. POST CONSTRUCTION, ALL LOOSE WOOD AND DEBRIS SHALL
BE COMPLETELY REMOVED FROM UNDER THE BUILDING WITHIN
'-@" EXCEPT FOR NATURALLY DURABLE OR P.T. WOOD FOR
GROUND CONTACT AND INSTALLED &" MIN. FROM THE STRUCTURE
FOR TERMITE INSPECTION.

FOUNDATION NOTES:

.. SLAB-ON-GRADE TO BE 4" THICK
W/ FIBER MESH ON & MIL
VAPOR BARRIER (LAPPED AND TAPED)

2. TOP OF SLAB ELEV. + 2'-0"
EXCEPT WHERE NOTED.

3. CJ = /6" W. x " DP SAW CUT CONTROL
JOINT.

4. PROVIDE TERMITE TREATED CLEAN,
WELL COMPACTED FILL UNDER FLOOR SLAB.

5 ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES

6. REINFORCE MASONRY HOUSE EXTERIOR WALLS
AND PORCH STEM WALLS W/ *& VERT. AT 48" OC.
CORNERS, ENDS AND OFPENINGS (FILL CELLS
CONTAINING REBAR WITH GROUT)

% VERT. AT 48" O.C., CORNERS,
ENDS (FILL CELLS CONTAINING
*5 BARS CONT. REBAR WITH GROUT)

4" CONC. 8LAB WITH
$8P52F4?IF1'?S FIBER MESH OVER &
A GRADE MIL. VAPOR BARRIER

FIN. FL. SLAB
/

ELEV.

\"r (-) @'-4" BFF.
\ £ >
GRADE % 1
WELL COMPACTED
z N TERMITE TREATED
5 C 3" MN _ FILL
= Q
RN B -
BOTTOM OF 1ogn
FOOTING TO - (2)*5 BARS
BE 12" MIN. CONT.

BELOW GRADE

EXTERIOR FOOTING /=

sl SCALE: 3/4'=1-0" (IN FEET) ol ]
0 v z 3 0 1 2 3
PT. 6"6" WOOD !
POST, URAPPED
WITH DECOR ~
COVERING, TTP
SIMPSON ABUGG—
OR APPROVED *5 BARS CONT.
EQUAL POST
BASE 4" CONC. 8LAB WITH
FIBER MESH OVER &
TOP OF 5LAB N MIL. VAPOR BARRIER
TO BE 4" MIN.
ABOVE GRADE N
FIN. FL. 8LAB
7 7 ELEV.
(-) ©'-4" BFF.
A\
\ 2 >
GRADE i z
WELL COMPACTED
TERMITE TREATED
% 3" MIN FILL
0 R
. °
NI \
BOTTOM OF .
FOOTING TO 2'-0" Q. o RS
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EXTERIOR FOOTING /4
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DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR

SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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SIMPSON SPl —
OR EQUAL AT
EACH STUD

2 XePT.
BOT. PLATE

172" DIA ANCHOR
BOLT @ 32" OC.

TOP OF SLAB
TO BE 4" MIN.
ABOVE GRADE

*5 BARS CONT.

4" CONC. SLAB WITH
FIBER MESH OVER &
MIL. YAPOR BARRIER

FIN. FL. SLAB

’ ELEV. @'-2"

BELOW GRADE

R\ R k
2 T \
\ £ WELL COMPACTED
GRADE — - 1 TERMITE TREATED
© T~ FILL
Z n
£ 3" MIN T~ % vERT. AT 48"
- a R OC., CORNERS,
Cﬁ \ - ENDS, TYP.
BOTTOM OF -
FOOTING TO -8 (2)% 5 BARS
BE 12" MIN. CONT,

EXTERIOR FOOTING /1

8].2

3

4" CONC. SLAB WITH FIBER MESH
OVER & MIL. YAPOR BARRIER

FINISH FLOOR
(-) ©'-4" BFF.

SCALE: 3/4'=1-0" (IN FEET)
0 1 2
1
© A
GRADE g

2" \—wELL COMPACTED
TERMITE TREATED FILL

S REBAR

EXTERIOR FOOTING /2

TERMITE
PROTECTION NOTES:

. APPROYED TERMITE PROTECTIVE TREATMENT SHALL BE USED
AND PROVIDED.

2. PERMANENT SIGNAGE FOR TREATMENT SHALL BE POSTED
NEAR WATER HEATER OR ELECTRICAL PANEL.

3. A 5" MINIMUM CLEARANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN
EXTERIOR WALLS AND GRADE FOR TERMITE INSPECTION (4"
MINIMUM FOR GARAGE/PATIO SLABS).

4. Al'-@" MINIMUM CLEARANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN
THE STRUCTURE'S SIDEWALLS AND CONDENSATE LINES, ROOF
DOUWNSPOUTS, SPRINKLER STYSTEMS AND RISERS FOR SPRAY
HEADS.

5. APFPROVED TERMITE PROTECTION SHOULD BE
PLACED/PROTECTED W/ 6MIL YAPOR BARRIER IT SHALL BE
DONE AFTER EXCAVATION, BACKFILLING AND COMPACTION. ANY
SOIL DISTURBANCE AFTER TREATMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED BT
PERMANENT PLASTIC OR METAL FORMS IN CONCRETE FLOORS
BOXED OUT OR CONSTRUCTED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF
PLUMBING LINES AND THE LIKE. IF SOIL IF DISTURBED AFTER
TREATMENT, $OIL SHOULD BE RETREATED.

©. ELIMINATE OVERPOUR OR MORTAR ACCUMULATION ALONG THE
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION PERIMETER BEFORE TREATMENT TO
ENHANCE VERTICAL PENETRATION OF CHEMICALS.

1. TREATMENT SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE
OR GRADE WITHIN I'-2" OF SIDEWALLS (W/ eMIL. YAPOR BARRIER
AFTER CONSTRUCTION)

8. NON-CELLULOSE MATERIAL W/ TERMITICIDE SHALL BE USED
FOR PROTECTIVE SLEEVES AROUND METAL PIPINGS PENETRATING
ON SLAB-ON-GRADE FLOORS.

Q. POST CONSTRUCTION, ALL LOOSE WOOD AND DEBRIS SHALL
BE COMPLETELY REMOVED FROM UNDER THE BUILDING WITHIN
'-@" EXCEPT FOR NATURALLY DURABLE OR P.T. WOOD FOR
GROUND CONTACT AND INSTALLED &" MIN. FROM THE STRUCTURE
FOR TERMITE INSPECTION.

FOUNDATION NOTES:
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(22x6 STUDS FOR BEAM /
SUPPORT, TYP.
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DETACHED GARAGE

FOUNDATION PLAN

&'-@" MINIMUM SHEAR WALL
WIDTH. REFER TO SHEAR
WALL NOTES THIS SHEET

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

0 2 4 8

COORDINATE POUR DOUN W/

GIRDER TRUSS LOCATION ABOYE
(REFER TO $2.| AND TRUSS SHOP
DRAUWINGS FOR LOCATIONS)

REFER TO FOUNDATION NOTE
NO. | AND NO. 4 ON THIS
SHEET FOR SLAB, TYP.

REFER TO FOUNDATION NOTE
NO. & ON THIS SHEET FOR
WALLS, TYP.

.. SLAB-ON-GRADE TO BE 4" THICK
W/ FIBER MESH ON & MIL
YAPOR BARRIER (LAPPED AND TAPED)

2. TOP OF SLAB ELEV. + 2'-0"
EXCEPT WHERE NOTED.

3. CJ = 3/16" W. x 1" DP SAW CUT CONTROL
JOINT.

4. PROVYIDE TERMITE TREATED CLEAN,
WELL COMPACTED FILL UNDER FLOOR SLAB.

5. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES

6. REINFORCE MASONRY HOUSE EXTERIOR WALLS
AND PORCH STEM WALLS W/ *& VERT. AT 48" OC.
CORNERS, ENDS AND OFPENINGS (FILL CELLS
CONTAINING REBAR WITH GROUT)

SHEAR WALL NOTES:

172" CDX SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.
2. 6D NAILS 2 4" OC. AT ALL PANEL EDGES.
3. 6D NAILS @ 6" OC. AT ALL PANEL INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.
4. 172" GYPSUM BOARD AT INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.

DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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PTéexe WOOD POST,
WRAPPED WITH DECOR.

COVERING, TYP. OF 2.

SIMPSON ECC SERIES
POST CAP OR
APPROVED EQUAL
BEAM TO POST, TYP.

GIRDER TIEDOUNS
WILL BE SIMPSON
L&aT2 VERIFY
L—T UP-LIFTS WITH

—— P.T. 2x8 LEDGER

5/4" P.T. PLYWOOD. A
NAILING PER &2 BOARD
I; ¢ STAIR LANDING
P.T. 2X8 FLOOR . " e WAL
JOISTS AT l6" OC. / \ 8" ¢
SIMPSON LUS26 OR - 12" DIA. ANCHORS WITH
EQUAL HANGER @ EA. WASHERS AT l&" OC.

JOIST TO LEDGER
CONNECTION

STAIR LANDING
FRAMING DETAIL,TYP 2

EMBED ANCHORS 3 172" MIN

| —1 PRE-ENGINERED
— | TRUSS PACKAGE.

SIMPSON HIA OR
APPROVED EQUAL
EACH TRUSS TO
BEAM, TYF.

SIMPSON HUC212-2
OR APPROYED
EQUAL BEAM TO
STUD WALL, TYP.
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5/4" P.T. PLYWOOD. BOARD
NAILING PER $2.
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" /
OF 2412 LANDING SIMPSON LUS26 OR - 412" 3/8" LAG
UITH BOTTOM OF EQUAL HANGER @ EA. | 4l ® EACH 8TUD

FLOOR TRUSS

JOIST TO LEDGER
CONNECTION

STAIR LANDING
FRAMING DETAIL,TYP 3
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SIMPSON HUC212-3 / | \
OR APPROVED ~N— P.Texe WooD POST,
EQUAL LVL BEAM WRAPPED WITH DECOR.
TO STUD WALL, TYP. COVERING, TYP. OF 4
SIMPSON ECC SERIES
SIMPSON HIRA OR 4 1-12" 9'-2" T'-4" 2 POST CAP OR
APPROVED EQUAL z g APPROVED EQUAL
EACH TRUSS TO /L Jog c/L 20" cn Jog /| BEAM TO POST, TYP.
BEAM, TYP. = - =
4I_@II 24|_8II 4I_@II
GIRDER TIEDOWNS 2g1_gn
WILL BE SMPSON
LGT2 VERIFY
UP-LIFTS WITH

PRE-ENGINERED
TRUSS PACKAGE.

HOUSE FLOOR & LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

(IN FEET)

0

2

4

g

ALL MASONRY WALLS, ARE
SHEAR WALLS.

L

/ WOOD HANDRAIL

| 3-p"

N METAL GUARD RAILING.

INTERIOR
RAIL DETAIL

PROVIDE LESS THAN 4"
SPACING BETWEEN
PICKETS AND PROVIDE A
BOTTOM RAIL THAT WILL
REJECT THE PASSAGE OF
A 2" SPHERE. RAILING
SHALL BE 326" HIGH
MINIMUM

SCALE: /4" = I'-@"

2 x 12 Woop
12" TREAD
DEPTH (TYF.),

1 x WOOD
13" HiGH
RISER (TYP.)

2 x 12 WooD
STRINGER
(TYP)

WOOD HANDRAIL

METAL HAND RAILING.
PROVIDE LESS THAN 4"
SPACING BETWEEN PICKETS
AND A &" SPHERE SHALL
NOT PASS THROUGH THE
TRIANGULAR FORMED BY A
TREAD, RISER AND BOTTOM
OF A RAIL. RAILING SHALL
BE_36" HIGH MINIMUM

WOOD STAIRS. PROVIDE 1 3/4" MAX.
RISERS AND 12" MIN. TREADS.

INTERIOR STAIR SECTION / 4

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

(IN FEET)

0

2 3

DOOR AND WINDOW
FASTENING:

DOOR OR WINDOW

/

8" CMU WITH FILLED CELL AND
() % REBAR

(1) 174" TAPCON 1 174" MINIMUM
INTO CONCRETE FOR BUCKS |
172" AND SMALLER

(1) 1/4" TAPCON FOR x4 WOOD
BUCK OR SMALLER AT 12" OC.
AND (2) 1/4" TAPCONS FOR Ix&
WOOD BUCK OR LARGER AT
12" oC. 11/4" MINIMUM INTO
CONCRETE

Ix WoOo cK

DOOR OR WINDOW

~——Jl—— %2 PANHEAD OR %2 PANHEAD

SCREWED 1 1/4" INTO WooD

8" CMU WITH FILLED CELL AND
()% REBAR

S~ BUCK. MINIMUM
(1) 1/4" TAPCON FOR 2x4 WOOD
BUCK OR SMALLER AT 2" OC.
25 WOOD BUCK AND (2) 1/4" TAPCONS FOR 2x&

WOOD BUCK OR LARGER AT
12" oC. 11/4" MINIMUM INTO
CONCRETE

NOTES:

WHERE WOOD SHIM OR BUCK 1S LESS THAN 1 172", WINDOW AND
DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ANCHORED THROUGH THE JAMB.
REFER TO Ix BUCK DETAIL ABOVE.

BUCK MUST BE ATTACHED TO TRANSFER THE LOAD TO THE
SUBSTRATE.

BUCK MUST EXTEND BETOND THE INTERIOR LIP OF THE
WINDOW/DOOR PROVIDING FULL SUPPORT.

WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ANCHORED AS
SHOUN ABOVE OR PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATIONS
PER THE DESIGNED LOADS (USE WORST CASE).

BUCK SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ON ALL SIDES OF FRAME.

FRAMING NOTES:

FRAMING PLANS ARE
DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY.
REFER TO TRUSS
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
FOR EXACT PLACEMENT,
LOADS AND TRUSS TO
TRUSS CONNECTION INFO.

THE BEARING WALLS,
COLUMNS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, JOISTS AND

L ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

2. ROCF FRAMING TO BE PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT

2'-@" OC. EXCEPT WHERE NOTED.

3. ALL EXPOSED WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH
GALYANIZED NAILS, BOLTS, AND CONNECTORS.

4. USE GALVYANIZED METAL CONNECTORS

FOR WOOD TRUSSES AND BEAMS.

5. ALL FRAMING SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE *2.

RAFTERS ARE DESIGNED
USING SOUTHERN YELLOW
PINE %2 FOR BOTH GRAVITY
AND UPLIFT LOADS. THERE
SHALL BE NO SUBSTITUTES.

DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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FRAMING NOTES:

. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

2. ROCF FRAMING TO BE PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT
2'-@" OC. EXCEPT WHERE NOTED.

3. ALL EXPOSED WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH
GALYANIZED NAILS, BOLTS, AND CONNECTORS.

4. USE GALVYANIZED METAL CONNECTORS
FOR WOOD TRUSSES AND BEAMS.

5. ALL FRAMING SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE *2.

HOUSE ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

(IN FEET)

0

2

4

g

&'-2" MINIMUM SHEAR WALL
WIDTH. REFER TO SHEAR
WALL NOTES THIS SHEET

THE BEARING WALLS,
COLUMNS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, JOISTS AND
RAFTERS ARE DESIGNED
USING SOUTHERN YELLOW
PINE %2 FOR BOTH GRAVITY
AND UPLIFT LOADS. THERE
SHALL BE NO SUBSTITUTES.

32'-8"
18'-8" I, 14'-2"
SHEAR WALL NOTES:
I 1/2" CDX SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.
2. 6D NAILS @ 4" OC. AT ALL PANEL EDGES.
- r— = ———— = N 3. 6D NAILS @ 6" OC. AT ALL PANEL INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.
2 | : 2 4. 112" GYPSUM BOARD AT INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.
(2> 2%8 || | (2 2xe | [
| | I
% 9 AT HEADERS
< I -3
| ko
e = — LM
6:2 < e , ' SIMPSON
A & ek \a2)/ | 4 T ||en
o 1 |,
cioER s QR e P,
\ / J|¢2)-2xeg—] 1 NAIL §TUDS TOGETHER
W/ 16d NAILS EACH
FLY. 8 12" OC.
< = | .
W % SCALE: NTS
% g % / T \/ ©
e
/ § o
\“‘ / LL
== 5/8" CDX PLYWOOD L
( / SHEATHING. REFER TO sl
FOR NAILING DIAGRAM
1N
\ / SIMPSON He HURRICANE TIE z
AT EACH TRUSS. FASTEN
WITH 8-8d NAILS. () =
A X | > k=
g < ©
.| - oD
e || \ / AT 2'-@" OC. MAX. E
| Y = )
? Y ) %\/ P £ o
9 VX 9 . 5
= ) =
; — T e TYPICAL VALLEY Q 3
9 o:12 ATTIC V) &:12 ) S 2
m R = R FRAMING DETAIL 2 :
= t ' n
1 & [ | A1 ()
e % SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0 (IN FEET) @ N => E)
% 2//\ 0 1 7' 3 w -
u : % ANCHOR HEADER N o]
TO EA. JAMB OF v
§ ﬁ \ = OPENING USING i
g SIMPSON C822 -SEE @
ftt / \ d /822 FOR DETAIL d
d (TYP.) TYP. FOR ALL o
m HEA UON
4 L EADERS UO a
_] / / v \ \ / SIMPSON HIoA AT :
] y T EACH TRUSS OR pre
" 5 - Ve | EQUAL FROM TRuse N
& o % P <, N7 = < TO TOP PLATE.
SR N/ N, A //
— > mm GIRDER TIEDOUNS
- ) P Lo
: . A\
¢ / | UP-LIFTS WITH
. L1 PRE-ENGINERED (7))
1 TRUSS PACKAGE.
L GIRDER TRUSS
| // FiN \\ o
a—N (] .
2
: / AN oa |}
g EAIE N n &
== 4"\' M <<~‘ b : m
I Y INDER TRUSS |\ > Y p s
4 - / | k2> 2xe | AR, < |2 2x8| ] A\ = O L )
3 3
a2 / / I {raxel ] \ N 2 I r— N
= g
Sec .
| =
. ) m = 1‘2 .g
N \&3)/ \&3)/ \22)/ ° L |8%s¢e
oNw O
PORCH ROOF BELOW, SEE $2. FRAMING PLANS ARE E g g g
________________________________ _ DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY.
REFER TO TRUSS
o - o ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
= = - FOR EXACT PLACEMENT,
4'-" 24'-g" 4'-0" LOADS AND TRUSS TO
32'-8" TRUSS CONNECTION INFO.

MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT335

DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR

SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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ANCHOR HEADER
TO EA. JAMB OF
OPENING USING
SIMPSON C922 -SEE
1/82.3 FOR DETAIL
(TYP) TYP. FOR ALL
HEADERS UON

!

GIRDER TIEDOWNS
WILL BE SIMPSON
LGT2 VERIFY
UP-LIFTS WITH
PRE-ENGINERED
TRUSS PACKAGE.

SIMPSON HIA AT
EACH TRUSS OR
EQUAL FROM TRUSS
TO TOP PLATE.

24'-0"

210"

\

2]|_2II

A
b

21'-4"

o g

ATTIC
ACCES$

GIRDER TRUSS

=)

DGE VEN\

R TRUgS
21'-4"

\

/ PRE-ENGIN

TRUSSES A

22x6 S
$UPPOR

[ 2'-2" @.C. MAXIMUM

[UDS FOQR BEAN

GIRD

IEERED (WOOD FEOOI\

T TYP. N

313

4" x 1 ye" Lvl

24'-0"

DETACHED GARAGE

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

FRAMING NOTES:

. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
APFLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

2. ROOF FRAMING TO BE PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT
2'-@" OC. EXCEPT WHERE NOTED.

3. ALL EXPOSED WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH
GALYANIZED NAILS, BOLTS, AND CONNECTORS.

4. USE GALVANIZED METAL CONNECTORS
FOR WOOD TRUSSES AND BEAMS.

5. ALL FRAMING SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE *2.

SHEAR WALL NOTES:

172" CDX SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.

2. D NAILS 2 4" OC. AT ALL PANEL EDGES.

3. 6D NAILS 9 5" OC. AT ALL PANEL INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.
4. 172" GYPSUM BOARD AT INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.

SIMPSON H5
; AT HEADERS

HEADER

SIMPSON
/_ 522

TYPICAL HEADER [/ 1 )

9 (DFULL HGT. STUD
/_ AT INTERIOR WALLS
(2) FLL HGT. 8TUDS
AT EXTERIOR WALLS
1 NAIL STUDS TOGETHER

W/ l6d NAILS EACH
FLY. e 12" OC.

SCALE: NTS

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

(IN FEET)

0

2 4

g

&'-2" MINIMUM SHEAR WALL
WIDTH. REFER TO SHEAR
WALL NOTES THIS SHEET

FRAMING PLANS ARE
DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY.
REFER TO TRUSS
ENGINEERING DRAUWINGS
FOR EXACT PLACEMENT,
LOADS AND TRUSS TO
TRUSS CONNECTION INFO.

THE BEARING WALLS,
COLUMNS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, JOISTS AND
RAFTERS ARE DESIGNED
USING SOUTHERN YELLOW
PINE %2 FOR BOTH GRAVITY
AND UPLIFT LOADS. THERE
SHA NO SUBSTITUTES.

DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOUWN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR

SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
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SMOKE ALARM NOTES:

FBC SECTION R314. SMOKE ALARMS

R314.| GENERAL.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 12 AND SECTION R3I4.

EBC R314.1| LISTINGS.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 217. COMBINATION SMOKE AND
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 217 AND UL 2234,

R314.2.1 NEW CONSTRUCTION.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN DWELLING UNITS.

R314.3 LOCATION.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

EXHAUST FAN
T VENT 16 . IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM.
EXTERIOR 2. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
(5@ CFM MIN.) BEDROOMS
X = N o j
GFI | / | 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND
we COVERED LINE OF FIRST | HABITABLE ATTIC® AND NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS.
H | | | | FLOOR COVERED IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING
i, e | N [P REAR Ll 1 FPORCH BELOW | DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
o ) Sue PORCH | LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER
3 o ot . 42" MIN: | LEVEL I8 LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL.
S <= HiGH
0 | ~ el KNEE — - | 4 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET (214 MM) HORIZONTALLY
B2 PANTRY _ \ FAN ¢ LiGHT WALL \ | FROM THE DOOR OR OPENING OF A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR
e | —\‘fg; S | SHOWER UNLESS THIS WOULD PREVENT PLACEMENT OF A SMOKE ALARM REQUIRED BY
ey =] VRS SECTION R314.3,
4 | X a4 ! \ /:/7/ = EXHAUST FAN| |
- /U / 0 TO VENT TO
RENN | | MUD \\ L / . \ S \ EXT\,;ER,OR | R314.4 INTERCONNECTION,
e N ROOM &l GY (50 cF MIND| | WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN
w AlgrR \ ::@42" ] \ -—— & ~ A INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R314.3, THE ALARM DEVICES
EATER | / SEPARATE MAIN — | SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL
| (]:P ‘ / (ﬂ) | SWITCH FOR I [Tv ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. PHYSICAL
- | S h / ey | 1 FAN & LIGHT, BEDROOM | — INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE LISTED WIRELESS
5 ‘ | 7\7\3 ‘ @ . B e ﬂ/ , g ’ »1 , %_JJ 7 ALARMS ARE INSTALLED AND ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM.
: | 1 A ® : i el
X ot = | P \ —— / XCEPTION:
0 5 | , ! T \ ! YN G | \ / INTERCONNECTION OF S8MOKE ALARMS IN EXISTING AREAS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE
© - [ HAN & . \ ALTERATION® OR REPAIRS DO NOT RESULT IN REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING
T——DUCTED | / / e =~ \\ == \ \ FINISHES EXPOSING THE STRUCTURE, UNLESS THERE IS AN ATTIC, CRAWL SPACE OR
-~ HoOoD . - FENL A\ - \ BASEMENT AVAILABLE THAT COULD PROVIDE ACCESS FOR INTERCONNECTION WITHOUT THE
- ABOVE N FliL - \ \ — REMOVAL OF INTERIOR FINISHES.
N -
4 , - - _ 7 i ONE PLUG ON THE™_ ‘ . \ SHOUER T
\ /
8 | KITCHEN 42 ’ _ il \/ - Lea / / R3145 COMBINATION ALARMS,
e \ \ Q ELECTRIC METER — = =F /J@ M COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE USED
) ELECTRIC k; SWITCHING 2 9 gt R IN LIEU OF SMOKE ALARMS
) ol TR FIREPLACE “ NOTE: i bt L \ _ S
1 | Ef\zo\-él( _ ) sEPARATE (VENTLESS) ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO ) - /N O
- WITH TV ~ BE UNNDERGROUWND @ B - ] | ] = y = R314.6 POWER SOURCE. -
\Q L= =) / gi’gf“ FOR ABOVE, e T ) MAIN O / SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHERE P~
\ \_/ ) LIGHT ™P. = | BATHROOM v SUCH WIRING I8 SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND, WHERE PRIMARY POWER IS 2
| = P EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, S INTERRUPTED, SHALL RECEIVE POWER FROM A BATTERY. WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT L
&E= ~ = SERVICE DISCONNECT | \ AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT
42" | ( ) LIVING ~— \
- { | | \ PROTECTION.
| / GFI — ~ ‘ - \
¥|9 — / A o EXCEPTIONS:
REF. S W/ a ! wP 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE PROVIDE | - e p 4
) - - - - plo— £ - SWITCH L \ A\ = =75 ) L l.  SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE BATTERY OPERATED WHERE INSTALLED
= (N N N Y . /i I NCY DISCONNECTS. ANDLIGHT [ T™~_ - \ D) ) IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER. -
\7/ \7,// \7/ \7/ IN ATTIC t\:é;l Ny
\ X
\ \ FOR ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DUWELLING Pl 2. ONE-FAMILY AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOUNHOMES UNDERGOING A REPAIR ()] o
\ 1 IF UNITS, ALL SERVICE CONDUCTORS T o 20 BE WIRED 1O OR A LEVEL | ALTERATION AS DEFINED IN THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MAY USE N =
-—— —— SHALL TERMINATE IN DISCONNECTING PANEL \ - 1 sUITCHING SMOKE ALARMS POWERED BY I10-TEAR NON-REMOVABLE, NON-REPLACEABLE e
B . P e —— MEANS HAVING A SHORT-CIRCUIT Y — BATTERIES IN LIEU OF RETROFITTING SUCH DWELLING WITH SMOKE ALARMS POWERED < (&)
= \ & CURRENT RATING EQUAL TO OR K LAUNDRY BY THE DWELLING'S ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. A BATTERY-POWERED SMOKE ALARM THAT =]
' | GREATER THAN THE AVAILABLE FAULT @ - 1S NEWLY INSTALLED OR REPLACES AN EXISTING BATTERY-POWERED SMOKE ALARM =
S = CURRENT, INSTALLED IN A READILY AS A RESULT OF A LEVEL | ALTERATION MUST BE POWERED BY A NON-REMOVABLE, -
\ I ACCESSIBLE OUTDOOR LOCATION. IF = NON-REPLACEABLE BATTERY THAT POWERS THE ALARM FOR AT LEAST 10 YEARS. THE = 0
MORE THAN ONE DISCONNECT 1S ATTIC = BATTERY REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION DO NOT APPLY TO A FIRE ALARM, SMOKE e -
P @\ N ) PROVIDED, THEY SHALL BE GROUPED. GAS = |\ | Access DETECTOR, 8MOKE ALARM, OR ANCILLARY COMPONENT THAT 18 ELECTRONICALLY
9 S~ \ (ﬂ) EACH DISCONNECT SHALL BE ONE OF DRYER \ CONNECTED AS A PART OF A CENTRALLY MONITORED OR SUPERVISED ALARM w o]
DINING =~ \ L_ I THE FOLLOWING: 1 AIR : STSTEM, THAT USES A LOW-POWER, RADIO FREQUENCY WIRELESS COMMUNICATION (&)
~ \ SHOUER | HANDLER / + BEDROOM = SIGNAL+ OR THAT CONTAINS MULTIPLE SENSORS, SUCH AS A SMOKE ALARM COMBINED *
< - oH / (1) _SERVICE DISCONNECTS MARKED EXHAUST FAN L/ /e .2 WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM OR OTHER MULTI SENSOR DEVICES, AND 1§
- = N/ AS FOLLOUS: TO VENT TO —— Q APPROVED AND LISTED BY A NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY. - -
IS cil ~o— =) | _/ TO VENT TO MERGENCY DISCONNECT oo ol N 9 o
P ] S, | e ' CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM: ®Z 5
MOTION - \ (5@ CFM MIN.) 1
Q— \ S P\ | / R (2) METER DISCONNECTS INSTALLED @\ 3
DRY BAR \ | / \ ‘fgliéi%&( 3) AND MARKED AS TUB/ BATHROOM' \ FL. STATUTE 553885 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM REQUIRED IN EVERY BUILDING FOR WHICH I\ 7
) IV \ : = sg%geoﬁ o2 A BUILDING PERMIT 1S I9SUED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION. HAVING A FOSSIL-FUEL -BURNING hd
H c ) ‘ HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, OR A ATTACHED GARAGE SHALL HAVE AN
H H i il @ (tb It NET DISCONNECT - APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM INSTALLED WITHIN 1@ FEET OF EACH ROOM USED @
| / MET ISCONNECT. i T T T T T ! FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES by
:@ ‘ NOT SERVICE EQUIPMENT - - o FiRsT = : [
SFOKE | (3) OTHER LISTED DISCONNECT @/ L %ﬁﬂ% / o
BT SUTCHES O CIRCUIT EREACERS ON , ELECTRICAL NOTES:
o THE SUPFLY SIDE OF EACH SERVICE \ =, S I [eorem BET. BEDROOM (A - -
- D NECT THAT ARE SUITABLE FOR T G
bk \ - USE A8 SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND AR W U I DET. ; L «3 L . ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND (/)]
. N [ | ' 36"MIN: / P i F Y. /] CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ONLY IN THE CASE OF CONFLICT.
“‘ SEPARATE z / HIGH ? |
) \ SWITCH F“OER | R e el 0 | RAILING L \ EPAMTE‘ 2. FIXTURE, OUTLET, AND SWITCH LOCATIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. CONTRACTOR SHALL
] AN ¢ LIGHT |~ ’ i O ?foH drg_& , COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS WITH MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER
N T MARKINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH 1I021(B). [ _ e [Tv] f e — TRADES WHEN NOT SHOUN IN DETAIL. (7))
BEDROOM ™ . S | ! DN _—" — :: N S—_ N 3. ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE WIRED TO AN ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER. P
*4 oD\ 7290 C o — T
 ONE PLUG Ob © / / ‘ | o =\
" DUPLEX OUTLET | ) = - QEReS OUTtEIT E\\,, o
10 BE WRED 10\ D f‘e e [v] TO BE WIRED TO QS\F' —
SUITCHING ’ SWITCHING = ELECTRICAL KEY
=== J ] —— o i
a— - (H) — {0 eTMBOL | DESCRIPTION O 2
| —1 M I Il w I é
| q:P DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET ‘U
[ il ]
o } | w } D DUPLEX OUTLET ABOVE COUNTER - () 3
— | | FOgsi GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET o — o
- | | FOue | WATER PROOF DUPLEX OUTLET T - N
\@ | | =) 220 VOLT OUTLET njd . ©
} R } DUPLEX FLOOR MOUNTED OUTLET Q |25
P
| FLOOR COVERED | $ WALL BUITCH  (D=DIMMER) D |z -‘E'
PORCH BELOW L =
U X . | — ELECTRIC PANEL = | 239
ffffffffffffffff o
< SMOKE DETECTOR LL] g Qaad
- S~ — —"7 TELEVISION CABLE OUTLET
A TELEPHONE
EXHAUST FAN
NOTE:
ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO L1 | FLUORESCENT
H 0 U s E F I R s T F L R BE UNDERGROUND Fo- WALL MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
0 0 H 0 U S E S E C 0 N D F L O O R O INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE CEILING RECESSED
REFER TO ELECTRICAL REFER TO ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL PLAN — ELECTRICAL PLAN — (D | NOADRSCN LiHT FOAURE CELNG HONTED
DOOR CHIME
FIXTURE, OUTLET, AND SWITCH FIXTURE, OUTLET, AND SWITCH L
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" (IN FEET) LOCATIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" (N FEET) LOCATIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. [o] DOOR BELL
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
, : , EXACT LOCATIONS WITH MINIMUM EXACT LOCATIONS WITH MINIMUM ¥ SOFFIT MOUNTED SPOT LIGHT WITH MOTION SENSOR
0 2 4 8 CODE REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER 0 z 4 & CODE REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER ) AMABLE RECESSED FIXTURE MICHAEL ARRIGO
TRADES WHEN NOT SHOUN IN DETAIL. TRADES WHEN NOT SHOWN IN DETAIL. LIC. NO. ARODIT335
JE§Ir HANGING CEILING FIXTURE (OUNER SELECT CHANDELIER)

SHOUN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE DIMENSIONS e
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.




ELECTRIC METER

NOTE:
ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO

BE UNDERGROUND

EMERGENCY DISCONNECT,

PROVIDE
SWITCH
AND LIGHT
IN ATTIC

SERVICE DISCONNECT

2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
(NFPA I2) N 2292285
™ NCY DISCONNECTS.

FOR ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLING
UNITS, ALL SERVICE CONDUCTORS
SHALL TERMINATE IN DISCONNECTING
MEANS HAVING A SHORT-CIRCUIT
CURRENT RATING EQUAL TO OR
GREATER THAN THE AVAILABLE FAULT
CURRENT, INSTALLED IN A READILY
ACCESSIBLE OUTDOOR LOCATION. IF
MORE THAN ONE DISCONNECT 1S
PROVIDED, THEY SHALL BE GROUPED.
EACH DISCONNECT SHALL BE ONE OF
THE FOLLOUWING:

(1) SERVICE DISCONNECTS MARKED
AS FOLLOWS:

™ NCY DISCONNECT
SERVIC ISCONNECT

(2) METER DISCONNECTS INSTALLED
PER 232.82(3) AND MARKED AS
FOLLOWS:

™ NCY DISCONNECT

METER DISCONNECT,
NOT SERVIC Ul NT

(3) OTHER LISTED DISCONNECT
SWITCHES OR CIRCUIT BREAKERS ON
THE SUPPLY SIDE OF EACH SERVICE
DISCONNECT THAT ARE SUITABLE FOR
USE AS SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND
MARKED AS FOLLOWS:

™ NCY DISCONNECT
NOT SERVICE EQUI NT

MARKINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH 1I@2I(B).

Fo-

ELECTRIC
PANEL

-~ | |=—
w,\ .1. _/ \\\ |

l,,,,J,, 2-CARLLW

i GARA |

7

; larric |
|lacces$

BT
| -

/
/
/
/
/
/

PRE-WIRE

\FoR DOOR |
\ Y \

IN/C

;

ILING
OPENER

DETACHED GARAGE

ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

(IN FEET)

0

2

4

g

= L
GFl| - wP
m

REFER TO ELECTRICAL
NOTE 2

FIXTURE, OUTLET, AND SWITCH
LOCATIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
EXACT LOCATIONS WITH MINIMUM
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER
TRADES WHEN NOT SHOUN IN DETAIL.
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MICHAEL ARRIGO
LIC. NO. AR22IT335

DO NOT SCALE DRAUWINGS. USE DIMENSIONS
SHOUN ON THE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

el.




	001-SP11-Site Plan-782 48th Ave N
	002-SP12-Zonning Info & Drainage Plan-782 48th Ave N
	003-A11-House First Floor Plan-782 48th Ave N
	004-A12-House Second Floor Plan-782 48th Ave N
	005-A13-Detached Garage Floor Plan-782 48th Ave N
	006-A14-House Dimensioning Floor Plans-782 48th Ave N
	007-A15-Detached Garage Dimen. Floor Plan-782 48th Ave N
	008-A21-House Elevations-782 48th Ave N
	009-A22-House Elevations-782 48th Ave N
	010-A23-Detached Garage Elevations-782 48th Ave N
	011-A31-House Wall Sect. & Product Approvals-782 48th Ave N
	012-A32-Detached Garage Wall Sections-782 48th Ave N
	013-S01-Structural Notes-782 48th Ave N
	014-S11-House Foundation Plan-782 48th Ave N
	015-S12-Detached Garage Foundation Plan-782 48th Ave N
	016-S21-House Framing Plans-782 48th Ave N
	017-S22-House Framing Plans-782 48th Ave N
	018-S23-Detached Garage Framing Plan-782 48th Ave N
	019-E11-House Electrical Plans-782 48th Ave N
	020-E12-Detached Garage Electrical Plan-782 48th Ave N

